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Read the manual carefully. Faulty installation and usage will invalidate any warranty that may apply to this product.

COMPATIBILITY FUNCTIONALITY
The remote control works with the ALSIR-2000. Arm/disarm remote control for enabling/disabling
ALSIR-2000.

SMARTPHONE/TABLET FUNCTIONS

By combining this product with a sensor and the OCTOPUS Control station, you can also set your alarm on / off via your
tablet and / or smartphone and receive push notifications when you are not at home.

for more information visit trust.com/71110

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

« Battery 1x 3V lithium batterij type CR2477 (included)

« Battery life 18 months stand-by

* Frequency 868 MHz 2-way communication

* RFrange Up to 120 m (under optimal conditions)

« Battery low indication LED will blink 2 times every time a button is pushed.
WIRELESS RADIO SIGNAL

The 868 MHz signal passes through walls, windows and doors.

Range up to 120 m (under optimal conditions).

The strength depends on local conditions, such as the presence of metals. The metal particles in for example, double
glazing (HR glass), can provide a reduction in the range of wireless signals.

There may be restrictions on the use of this device outside the EU. Check, if applicable, whether this device meets local
regulations.

Legal information

CE: Trust declares this device complies with the Directives as listed in Section 2 of this document.
WEEE: Dispose of the device at a recycling centre. More information: www.trust.com

Warranty information: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATTERY

Remove the battery from the device if it is not used for a
long time. Extreme temperatures reduce the capacity and
lifetime of the battery.

Replace the battery when the LED in the remote control
starts to blink 2 times every time a button is pushed.

Batteries should not be chopped into pieces or burned.
Dispose of batteries according to local regulations. Deliver
them for the possibility to reuse. Do not throw batteries
away with the normal household waste.

LIFE SUPPORT

Never use Trust SmartHome products for life support
systems or other applications where failures can have life-
threatening consequences.

INTERFERENCE

Interference can affect the operation of all

broadcast transmitters and receivers negatively. The
distance between 2 receivers or transmitters should be at
least 50 cm.

REPAIRS
Do not try to repair this product yourself. The device
contains no serviceable parts for the user.

WATER-RESISTANT
This product is not water-resistant.

CLEANING
Clean this product with a dry cloth. Do not use harsh
chemicals, cleaning solvents or strong detergents.

MEMORY
The remote control can save up to 8 devices in its memory.

HANDLING

Do not drop the device, bump the device against something
or shake it. Rough handling can damage internal circuit
boards and fine mechanics.

ENVIRONMENT

The product should not be exposed to extreme heat or
cold. This can damage the circuit boards and batteries or
shorten its life.

DISCLAIMER

This product is a basic deterrent against intruders.
However, it remains the responsibility of the end-user to
adequately protect their home against break-ins. Therefor
Trust cannot be held responsible or liable for any damages
resulting from break-ins, trespassing, unauthorized access
or vandalism.
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Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfaltig durch. Eine falsche Installation bzw. Verwendung fihrt zum Erléschen

etwaiger Garantieanspriche fir dieses Produkt.

KOMPATIBILITAT FUNKTION

Die Fernbedienung ist kompatibel mit ALSIR-2000. Die Fernbedienung zur Scharfstellung/Entscharfung dient zur
Aktivierung/Disaktivierung des ALSIR-2000.

FUNKTIONEN FUR SMARTPHONE/TABLET

Durch Verbindung dieses Produkts mit einem Sensor und der OCTOPUS-Bedienstation kénnen Sie Ihre Alarmanlage auch
Uber Ihr Tablet und/oder Ihr Smartphone scharf stellen bzw. entscharfen und auch auRer Haus Push-Benachrichtigungen
empfangen.

Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter trust.com/71110

TECHNISCHE DATEN

* Batterie 1x 3V Lithiumbatterien Typ CR2477 (im Lieferumfang enthalten)
« Lebensdauer der Batterie Standby von 18 Monaten

« Frequenz 868 MHz 2-Wege-Kommunikation

* RF-Reichweite Bis zu 120 m (bei optimalen Bedingungen)

« Batteriestandsanzeige Die LED-Kontrollleuchte blinkt bei jedem Tastendruck 2 Mal auf.
FUNKSIGNAL

Das 868 MHz Funksignal dringt durch Wande, Fenster und Turen.

Reichweite von bis zu 120 m (bei optimalen Bedingungen).

Die Stérke ist abhangig von den ortlichen Gegebenheiten, wie das Vorhandensein von Metallen. Beispielsweise konnen
die Metallpartikel in Doppelglas (Thermopen) die Funkreichweite des Senders reduzieren.

AuRerhalb der EU kdnnen jedoch Einschrankungen fur den Einsatz dieses Produkts gelten. Prifen Sie gegebenenfalls,
ob das Produkt den értlich geltenden Vorschriften entspricht.

Rechtlicher Hinweis

CE: Trust erklart, dass dieses Gerat den in Abschnitt 2 dieses Dokuments aufgefUhrten Richtlinien entspricht.
WEEE: Geben Sie das Gerat bei einer Recyclingstelle ab. Weitere Informationen unter: www.trust.com
Garantieinformationen unter: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATTERIE

Entfernen Sie die Batterie bei [angerer Nichtverwendung
aus dem Gerat. Extreme Temperaturen reduzieren die
Leistung und Lebensdauer der Batterie.

Ersetzen Sie die Batterie, wenn die LED-Kontrollleuchte in
der Fernbedienung bei jedem Tastendruck 2 Mal blinkt.

Die Batterien sollten weder zerkleinert noch verbrannt
werden. Entsorgen Sie die Batterien gemaR den
ortlichen Bestimmungen. Geben Sie sie zur méglichen
Wiederverwendung ab. Werfen Sie die Batterien nicht in
den Hausmall.

LEBENSERHALTENDE SYSTEME

In keinem Fall durfen Trust SmartHome-Produkte fir
lebenserhaltende Systeme oder andere Zwecke, in denen
Fehlfunktionen zu lebensbedrohlichen Situationen fiihren
kénnen, verwendet werden.

INTERFERENZEN

Interferenzen kénnen sich negativ auf den Betrieb aller
Rundfunksender und -empfanger auswirken. Der
Mindestabstand zwischen 2 Empfangern bzw. Sendern
sollte 50 cm betragen.

REPARATUREN
Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst zu reparieren. Das
Gerat enthalt keine vom Benutzer zu wartenden Teile.

WASSERFESTIGKEIT
Dieses Produkt ist nicht wasserfest.

REINIGUNG

Reinigen Sie dieses Produkt nur mit einem trockenen
Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien,
Losungsmittel oder starken Reinigungsmittel.

SPEICHER
Die Fernbedienung kann bis zu 8 Gerate speichern.

HANDHABUNG

Das Gerat nicht fallen lassen, schitteln oder gegen
andere Gegenstande stof3en. Ein grober Umgang mit dem
Gerat kann die inneren Platinen sowie die Feinmechanik
beschadigen.

UMGEBUNG

Das Produkt keiner extremen Hitze oder Kalte aussetzen.
Dies kénnte zu Schaden an den Platinen und Batterien
fuhren und deren Lebensdauer verkirzen.

HAFTUNGSAUSSCHLUSS

Dieses Produkt ist ein Abschreckungsmittel gegen
Eindringlinge.

Es liegt jedoch in der Verantwortung des Endbenutzers
sein Haus wirksam vor Einbriichen zu schitzen. Daher kann
Trust keinesfalls fur durch Einbruch, unbefugtes Betreten
oder unbefugten Zugang bzw. Vandalismus entstandene
Schaden verantwortlich oder haftbar gemacht werden.
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Veuillez lire le manuel attentivement. Toute installation et toute utilisation erronées auront pour effet d'annuler toute
garantie susceptible de s'appliquer a ce produit.

COMPATIBILITE FONCTIONNALITE
La télécommande est compatible avec le systeme Télécommande d'armement / de désarmement pour activer /
ALSIR-2000. désactiver le systeme ALSIR-2000.

FONCTIONS SMARTPHONE/TABLETTE

Combinez ce produit avec un capteur et la station de contréle OCTOPUS et vous pourrez également activer/désactiver
votre alarme depuis votre tablette et/ou votre smartphone, ainsi que recevoir des notifications d'avertissement quand
vous n'étes pas chez vous.

Pour de plus amples informations, rendez-vous sur le site trust.com/71110

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

* Pile 1 pile au lithium de 3V, type CR2477 (incluse)

« Durée de vie de la pile 18 mois en mode veille

« Fréquence Communication a 2 voies 868 MHz

« Portée RF Jusqu'a 120 m (conditions optimales)

« Témoin de niveau de pile La DEL clignote deux fois a chaque pression d'un bouton.
faible

SIGNAL RADIO SANS FIL

Le signal 868 MHz traverse les murs, les fenétres et les portes.

Portée jusqu'a 120 m (conditions optimales).

La puissance dépend des conditions locales, telles que la présence de métaux. Les particules métalliques, comme celles
se trouvant dans le double vitrage (HR), peuvent réduire la portée des signaux sans fil.

Il est possible que des restrictions s'appliquent a l'utilisation de ce dispositif en dehors de I'Union européenne. Vérifiez
au besoin qu'il respecte les réglementations locales.

Informations légales

CE : Trust déclare que ce dispositif est conforme aux Directives énumérées dans la Section 2 du présent document

WEEE : mettre le dispositif au rebut dans un centre de recyclage. De plus amples informations sont disponibles sur le site
www.trust.com

Informations sur la garantie : www.trust.com/warranty



®

ALKCT-2000 ARM/DISARM REMOTE CONTROL ﬁ

PILE

Retirez la pile du dispositif si vous ne 'utilisez pas pendant
une durée prolongée. Les températures extrémes réduisent
la capacité et la durée de vie de la pile.

Remplacez |a pile lorsque la DEL de la télécommande se
met 3 clignoter 2 fois a chaque pression d'un bouton.

Il ne faut jamais couper ou faire briler des piles. Mettez

les piles au rebut conformément aux réglementations
locales applicables. Déposez-les sur un lieu adapté pour leur
recyclage. Ne les jetez pas avec les ordures ménageres.

ASSISTANCE A LA VIE

N'utilisez jamais les produits Trust SmartHome pour les
systemes d'assistance a la vie ou autres applications dont
le dysfonctionnement pourrait avoir des conséquences
constituant une menace pour la vie.

INTERFERENCES

Les interférences peuvent affecter le fonctionnement de
tous les

émetteurs et récepteurs de radiodiffusion. La distance
entre deux récepteurs ou transmetteurs doit étre d'au
moins 50 cm.

REPARATIONS

N'essayez pas de réparer ce produit vous-méme.
Le dispositif ne contient aucune piece réparable par
l'utilisateur.

RESISTANCE A LEAU
Ce produit ne résiste pas a l'eau.

NETTOYAGE

Nettoyez ce dispositif avec un chiffon sec. Evitez l'usage de
tout produit chimique ou solvant de nettoyage agressif ou
détergent puissant.

MEMOIRE
La télécommande peut enregistrer jusqu'a 8 dispositifs dans
sa mémoire.

MANIPULATION

Abstenez-vous de laisser tomber, de cogner le dispositif
contre un objet ou de le secouer. Toute manipulation
brusque risque d'endommager les circuits imprimés internes
ainsi que les petites pieces mécaniques.

ENVIRONNEMENT

N'exposez pas le dispositif 3 des températures
excessivement élevées ou basses. Cela peut endommager
les circuits imprimeés et les piles ou réduire leur durée de vie.

CLAUSE DE NON-RESPONSABILITE

Ce produit est un dispositif de dissuasion standard contre
les intrusions.

Il incombe toutefois a l'utilisateur final de protéger son
domicile de maniére adéquate contre les cambriolages.
Trust décline par conséquent toute responsabilité en cas
de quelconque dommage résultant de cambriolages,
d'intrusions, d'accés non autorisés ou d'actes de
vandalisme.
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Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door. Door verkeerde installatie en gebruik vervalt alle garantie die op dit product van

toepassing is.

COMPATIBILITEIT FUNCTIONALITEIT

De afstandsbediening werkt met de ALSIR-2000. Afstandsbediening voor activeren/deactiveren voor het
inschakelen/uitschakelen van de ALSIR-2000.

SMARTPHONE/TABLET-FUNCTIES

Door het combineren van dit product met een sensor en het OCTOPUS controlestation, kunt u uw alarm ook in- of
uitschakelen via uw tablet en/of smartphone en pushmeldingen ontvangen als u niet thuis bent.

Ga voor meer informatie naar trust.com/71110

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

« Batterij 1x 3 V lithiumbatterij type CR2477 (meegeleverd)

« Levensduur batterij 18 maanden stand-by

* Frequentie 2-wegcommunicatie bij 868 MHz

« RF-bereik Maximaal 120 m (onder optimale omstandigheden)
* Indicatie lege batterij De LED knippert 2 keer als u op een knop drukt.

DRAADLOOS RADIOSIGNAAL

Het signaal van 868 MHz gaat door muren, ramen en deuren heen.

Bereik maximaal 120 m (onder optimale omstandigheden).

Het bereik is afhankelijk van plaatselijke omstandigheden, zoals de aanwezigheid van metalen. De metaaldeeltjes in
bijvoorbeeld dubbele beglazing (HR-glas), kunnen een verlaging van het bereik van draadloze signalen geven.

Er kunnen beperkingen zijn aan het gebruik van dit apparaat buiten de EU. Controleer, indien van toepassing, of dit
apparaat aan de plaatselijke voorschriften voldoet.

Juridische informatie

CE: Trust verklaart dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de Richtlijnen die worden vermeld in deel 2 van dit document.
AEEA: Lever het apparaat in bij een recyclingcentrum. Meer informatie: www.trust.com

Garantiebepalingen: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATTERL

Neem de batterij uit het apparaat als u het apparaat
gedurende langere tijd niet gebruikt. Extreme temperaturen
verminderen de capaciteit en de levensduur van de batterij.

Vervang de batterij als de LED in de afstandsbediening 2
keer knippert als u op een knop drukt.

Batterijen mogen niet in stukken worden gehakt of
verbrand. Batterijen moeten volgens de plaatselijke
afvalverwerkingsvoorschriften worden weggeworpen.
Lever ze in voor recycling. Gooi batterijen niet weg met het
normale huishoudafval.

LEVENSONDERSTEUNING

Gebruik Trust SmartHome-producten nooit voor
levensondersteunende systemen of andere toepassingen
waarbij storingen levensbedreigende gevolgen kunnen
hebben.

INTERFERENTIE

Interferentie kan de werking van alle

omroepzenders en -ontvangers negatief beinvioeden. De
afstand tussen 2 ontvangers of zenders dient minstens
50 cm te zijn.

REPARATIES

Probeer dit product niet zelf te repareren. Het apparaat
bevat geen onderdelen die door de gebruiker kunnen
worden gerepareerd.

WATERBESTENDIG
Dit product is niet waterbestendig.

REINIGING

Reinig het product met een droge doek. Gebruik geen
agressieve chemicalién, oplosmiddelen of sterke
reinigingsmiddelen.

GEHEUGEN
De afstandsbediening kan maximaal 8 apparaten in zijn
geheugen opslaan.

HANTEREN

Laat het apparaat niet vallen, stoot het apparaat nergens
tegenaan en schud het niet. Een ruwe behandeling kan
de interne elektronische schakelingen en fijne mechaniek
beschadigen.

OMGEVING

Het product dient niet aan extreme hitte of koude te
worden blootgesteld. Dit kan de schakelingen en de
batterijen beschadigen of de levensduur verkorten.

DISCLAIMER

Dit product is een basaal afschrikmiddel tegen indringers.
Het blijft echter de verantwoordelijkheid van de
eindgebruiker om zijn/haar huis deugdelijk tegen inbraak

te beschermen. Daarom kan Trust niet verantwoordelijk of
aansprakelijk worden gehouden voor schade als gevolg van
inbraak, indringers, ongeoorloofde toegang of vandalisme.
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Leggere attentamente il presente manuale. Linstallazione e ['utilizzo non corretti renderanno nulla ogni garanzia
eventualmente applicabile al prodotto.

COMPATIBILITA FUNZIONALITA
Il telecomando funziona con ALSIR-2000. Attivare/disattivare il telecomando per attivare/disattivare
ALSIR-2000.

FUNZIONI SMARTPHONE/TABLET

La combinazione di questo prodotto con un sensore e con la stazione di controllo OCTOPUS consente anche di attivare/
disattivare l'allarme tramite tablet e/o smartphone e di ricevere notifiche push quando non si e a casa.

Per maggiori informazioni, visitare il sito trust.com/71110

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

« Batteria 1 batteria al litio da 3V di tipo CR2477 (in dotazione)
« Durata della batteria 18 mesi in standby

* Frequenza Comunicazione a 2 vie a 868 MHz

* Gamma RF Fino a 120 m (in condizioni ottimali)

Indicatore di batteria scarica 1l LED lampeggia 2 volte tutte le volte in cui viene premuto un pulsante.

SEGNALE RADIO WIRELESS

Il segnale a 868 MHz & in grado di attraversare pareti, finestre e porte.

Gamma fino @ 120 m (in condizioni ottimali).

La forza del segnale dipende dalle condizioni locali, ad esempio dalla presenza di metalli. Le particelle di metallo, ad
esempio quelle contenute nei doppi vetri (vetri HR), possono ridurre |a portata wireless del segnale.

Qualora il prodotto venga utilizzato al di fuori dei paesi appartenenti alla UE, potrebbero vigere delle limitazioni al suo
impiego. Verificare, ove applicabile, se il prodotto & conforme alle normative locali vigenti.

INFORMAZIONI LEGALI

CE: Trust dichiara che questo dispositivo e conforme alle direttive elencate nella Sezione 2 di questo documento.
WEEE: Smaltire il dispositivo presso un centro di riciclaggio. Per maggiori informazioni: www.trust.com
Informazioni di garanzia: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATTERIA

Se il dispositivo non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo,
togliere la batteria. Le temperature estreme riducono la
capacita e la durata della batteria.

Sostituire la batteria quando il LED contenuto nel
telecomando inizia a lampeggiare 2 volte ogni volta che
viene premuto un pulsante.

Le batterie non devono essere ridotte in pezzi né bruciate.
Smaltire le batterie secondo le normative locali. Consegnare
le batterie qualora vi sia la possibilita di riutilizzarle. Non
gettare le batterie insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici.

SALVAVITA

Non usare mai prodotti Trust SmartHome per

sistemi salvavita o altre applicazioni in cui un guasto
dell'apparecchiatura puo determinare conseguenze letali.

INTERFERENZE

Le interferenze possono influire negativamente sul
funzionamento

di tutti i trasmettitori e ricevitori radio. La distanza tra 2
ricevitori o trasmettitori deve essere di almeno 50 cm.

RIPARAZIONI
Non cercare di riparare da soli il prodotto. Il dispositivo non
contiene parti che possano essere riparate dall'utente.

RESISTENZA ALLACQUA
Il prodotto non é resistente all'acqua.

PULIZIA

Pulire questo prodotto con un panno asciutto. Non utilizzare
sostanze chimiche aggressive, solventi per la pulizia o
detergenti potenti.

MEMORIA
La memoria del telecomando puo salvare fino a 8
dispositivi.

MANIPOLAZIONE

Non far cadere il dispositivo, non farlo urtare contro altri
oggetti e non scuoterlo. Se il prodotto viene trattato con
scarsa delicatezza, le schede del circuito e i componenti

meccanici fini si possono danneggiare.

AMBIENTE

Il prodotto non deve essere esposto al freddo o al caldo
eccessivo. Questo pud danneggiare le schede del circuito e
le batterie oppure ridurne la durata.

DICHIARAZIONE DI NON RESPONSABILITA

Il prodotto e un deterrente di base contro le intrusioni.
Lutente finale rimane comunque responsabile di una
protezione adeguata della propria abitazione. Trust non
puod pertanto essere ritenuto responsabile di eventuali
danni derivanti da intrusioni, sconfinamenti, accessi non
autorizzati o atti di vandalismo
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Lea detenidamente el manual. La instalacion y utilizacion incorrectas invalidara cualquier garantia aplicable a este
producto.

COMPATIBILIDAD FUNCIONALIDAD

El mando a distancia funciona con el ALSIR-2000. Mando a distancia para activar/desactivar el ALSIR-2000.

FUNCIONES DEL SMARTPHONE/TABLETA

Combinando estos productos con un sensor y la estacion de control OCTOPUS, es posible activar/desactivar la alarma
utilizando una tableta y/o un smartphone y recibir notificaciones instantdneas mientras no se encuentra en casa.
Para obtener mas informacién, visite trust.com/71110

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

« Pilas 1 pila de litio de 3 V tipo CR2477 (incluida)

« Vida util de las pilas 18 meses en espera

« Frecuencia Comunicacion bidireccional de 868 MHz

« Rango de radiofrecuencia Hasta 120 m (en condiciones optimas)

« Indicacién de carga baja de €l LED parpadearad 2 veces cada vez que se pulse un boton
las pilas

SENAL DE RADIO INALAMBRICA

La senal de radio de 868 MHz atraviesa paredes, ventanas y puertas.

Rango de hasta 120 m (en condiciones 6ptimas).

La intensidad de la sefal depende de las condiciones locales, como la presencia de metales. Las particulas de metal de,
por ejemplo, el doble cristal (cristal HR), pueden reducir el rango de las senales inaldmbricas.

Puede haber restricciones para el uso de este aparato en paises fuera de |la UE. Verifique, cuando sea pertinente, si este
dispositivo satisface las regulaciones locales.

Informacion legal

CE: Trust declara que este dispositivo cumple con las Directivas mencionadas en la Seccion 2 de este documento.
WEEE: Deshagase del dispositivo trasladandolo a un centro de reciclaje. Mas informacion: www.trust.com
Informacion sobre la garantia: www.trust.com/warranty
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PILAS

Retire las pilas del dispositivo en caso de que no vaya a ser
utilizado durante un periodo de tiempo prolongado. Las
temperaturas extremas reducen la capacidad y la vida util
de las pilas.

Sustituya las pilas cuando el LED del mando a distancia
empiece a parpadear 2 veces cada vez que se pulse el
boton.

No trocee las pilas ni las queme. Deseche las pilas conforme
a las regulaciones locales. Reciclelas para que puedan ser
reutilizadas. No deseche las pilas junto con los residuos
domésticos.

SOPORTE VITAL

No utilice nunca productos Trust SmartHome para sistemas
de soporte vital u otras aplicaciones en las que un fallo
pudiera tener consecuencias graves para la vida de una
persona.

INTERFERENCIAS

Las interferencias pueden afectar negativamente al
funcionamiento de todos

los transmisores y receptores de radiodifusion. La distancia
minima entre 2 receptores o transmisores deberia ser de un
minimo de 50 cm.

REPARACIONES

No intente reparar estos productos por su propia cuenta. El
dispositivo no contiene piezas que puedan ser reparadas
por el usuario.

RESISTENCIA AL AGUA

Este producto no es resistente al agua.

LIMPIEZA

Limpie este producto con un pafio seco. No utilice productos
quimicos agresivos, disolventes de limpieza ni otros
detergentes fuertes.

MEMORIA
El mando a distancia puede almacenar hasta 8 dispositivos
en su memoria.

MANIPULACION

Evite someter el dispositivo a golpes o caidas y no lo agite.
Una manipulacion descuidada podria provocar dafos en las
placas del circuito interno y las delicadas piezas mecanicas.

ENTORNO

El producto no debe exponerse a calor o frio extremos. Las
placas del circuito y las pilas pueden sufrir dafos o puede
reducirse su vida Util.

EXENCION DE RESPONSABILIDAD

Este producto es un dispositivo disuasorio basico contra
intrusos.

Sin embargo, es responsabilidad del usuario final proteger
su hogar de una forma adecuada contra los intentos

de robo. Por lo tanto, Trust no se hace responsable de
ninguin dano que pueda surgir de una entrada o acceso no
autorizados ni de los actos vandalicos.

(O]
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Leia atentamente o manual. A instalacdo e utilizacdo incorretas resultardo na anulacdo de qualquer garantia aplicavel a
este produto.

COMPATIBILIDADE FUNCIONALIDADE

0 comando remoto funciona com a ALSIR-2000. Comando remoto de ativacao/desativacao para ativar e
desativar a ALSIR-2000.

FUNCOES PARA SMARTPHONE/TABLET

Combinando este produto com um sensor e a estagdo de controlo OCTOPUS, pode igualmente ativar/desativar o alarme

através do tablet e/ou smartphone e receber notificacées push quando ndo estd em casa.

Para mais informagdes, va a trust.com/71110

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

« Pilha 1 pilha de litio de 3 V do tipo CR2477 (incluida)

« Vida util da pilha 18 meses em modo de espera

« Frequéncia Comunicagao bidirecional a 868 MHz

« Alcance RF Até 120 m (em condigbes ideais)

« Indicacao de pilha fraca O LED pisca 2 vezes sempre que premir um botdo.

SINAL DE RADIO SEM FIOS

« 0 sinal de 868 MHz penetra nas paredes, janelas e portas.

Alcance até 120 m (em condigoes ideais).

A forca do sinal depende das condigcoes locais, como a presenca de metais. As particulas de metal, por exemplo dos
vidros duplos (vidro HR), podem reduzir o alcance dos sinais radioelétricos.

Podem aplicar-se restricdes a utilizacdo deste dispositivo fora da UE. Em caso aplicvel, verifique se este dispositivo
cumpre as regulamentacdes locais.

Informacao legal

CE: a Trust declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com as Diretivas constantes da Seccdo 2 deste documento.
REEE: descarte o seu dispositivo num centro de reciclagem. Mais informacées: www.trust.com

Informacdo de Garantia: www.trust.com/warranty
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PILHA

Retire a pilha do dispositivo se este ndo for utilizado
durante um longo periodo de tempo. Temperaturas
extremas reduzem a capacidade e a vida Util da pilha.

Substitua a pilha quando o LED do comando remoto
comecar 3 piscar 2 vezes sempre que premir um botao.

As pilhas ndo devem ser danificadas ou queimadas.
Descarte as pilhas de acordo com os regulamentos locais.
Entregue-as para possivel reutilizacdo. Nao deite pilhas fora
juntamente com o lixo doméstico normal.

SUPORTE DE VIDA

Nunca utilize os produtos Trust SmartHome em sistemas de
suporte de vida ou noutras aplicagdes em que uma falha
possa colocar a vida em perigo.

INTERFERENCIAS

As interferéncias podem ter efeitos negativos sobre

o funcionamento de todos os transmissores e recetores
de radio e teledifusao. A distancia entre 2 recetores ou
transmissores deve ser de, pelo menos, 50 cm.

REPARACOES
N&o tente reparar este produto por si proprio. O dispositivo
nao inclui pecas que possam ser reparadas pelo utilizador.

RESISTENCIA A AGUA
Este produto ndo é resistente a dgua

LIMPEZA
Limpe este produto com um pano seco. Nao utilize quimicos
abrasivos, solventes nem detergentes fortes.

MEMORIA
0 comando remoto pode armazenar até 8 dispositivos na
sua memoria.

MANUSEAMENTO

Nao deixe cair o dispositivo, ndo bata com ele nem o abane.
Um manuseamento descuidado pode danificar as placas
dos circuitos internos e a mecanica mais delicada.

AMBIENTE

0 produto ndo deve ser exposto a calor ou frio extremos.
Isso poderia danificar as placas dos circuitos e as pilhas ou
encurtar o respetivo tempo de vida Util.

EXCLUSAO DE RESPONSABILIDADE

Este produto & um dissuasor basico contra intrusos.

No entanto, o utilizador final continua a ser responsavel
por proteger de forma adequada a sua casa contra
assaltos. Assim, a Trust ndo podera ser responsabilizada
por eventuais danos resultantes de assaltos, invasao de
propriedade, acesso nao autorizado ou atos de vandalismo.
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Les neye gjennom handboken. Feil installering og bruk vil oppheve garantiene som gjelder for dette produktet.

KOMPABILITET FUNKSJONALITET
Fjernkontrollen virker med ALSIR-2000. SIa pa/av fiernkontrollen for & aktivere/deaktivere
ALSIR-2000.

SMARTTELEFON/NETTBRETT FUNKSJON

Ved & kombinere dette produktet med OCTOPUS Control station, kan du 0gsa sla pa/av alarmen via nettbrettet og/eller
smarttelefonen og motta push-varsler nar du ikke er hjemme.

for mer informasjon, besgk trust.com/71110

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

« Batteri 1x 3V litium batteri Type CR2477 (inkludert)
« Betterilevetid 18 maneders standby

* Frekvens 868 MHz 2-veis kommunikasjon

* RF-spenn Opptil 120 m (under optimale forhold)

Indikator for batterikapasitet LED-lampen vil blinke 2 ganger hver gang en knapp trykkes inn.

TRADL@ST RADIOSIGNAL

Signalet, som har en frekvens pa 868 MHz, gar gjennom vegger, vinduer og derer.

Rekkevidde pa opptil 120 m (under optimale forhold).

« Styrken er avhengig av lokale forhold, som for eksempel tilstedevaerelsen av metaller. Metallpartikler i for eksempel
vinduer med dobbelt glass (HR-glass), kan redusere rekkevidden p3 tradlese signaler.

Det kan gjelde restriksjoner for bruk av enheten utenfor EU. Kontroller om dette apparatet er i samsvar med lokale
forskrifter dersom nedvendig.

Juridisk informasjon

CE: Trust erklaerer at apparatet oppfyller direktivene som opplistet i seksjon 2 i dette dokumentet.
WEEE: Lever apparatet til en gjenbruksstasjon. Mer informasjon: www.trust.com
Garanti-informasjon: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATTERI

Fjern batteriet fra enheten dersom det ikke brukes pa
lengre tid. Ekstreme temperaturer kan redusere batteriets
kapasitet og levetid.

Skift batteriet nar LED-lampen i fjernkontrollen begynner &
blinke 2 ganger hver gang en knapp trykkes inn.

Batterier bor ikke kuttes opp eller brennes. Disponer
batteriene i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Lever dem pa et
miljotorg eller et sted der de kan gjenbrukes. Ikke kast bort
batteriene sammen med husholdningsavfallet.

HJERTE_LUNGEMASKIN

Bruk aldri Trust SmartHome-produkter for hjerte-
lungemaskinsystemer eller med annet utstyr der feil kan fa
livstruende konsekvenser.

FORSTYRRELSER

Forstyrrelser kan pavirke driften av alle

sendere og mottakere negativt. Avstanden mellom to
mottakere eller sendere ber vaere minst 50 cm.

REPARASJON
Ikke prov & reparere dette produktet selv. Enheten
inneholder ingen deler som kan repareres av forbrukeren.

VANNTETT
Dette produktet er ikke vanntett.

RENGJORING
Rengjer produktet med en torr klut. Ikke bruk aggressive
kjemikalier, losemidler eller kraftige vaskemidler.

MINNE
Fjernkontrollen kan lagre opptil 8 enheter i minnet.

HANDTERING

Ikke mist enheten pa bakken, stote det mot noe eller riste
det. Roff handtering kan edelegge interne kretskort og
finmekanikk.

OMGIVELSER

Produktet bar ikke utsettes for ekstrem varme eller kulde.
Dette kan skade kretskortet og batteriene eller forkortet
produktets liv.

ANSVARSFRASKRIVELSE

Dette produktet er ment for 3 avskrekke inntrengere.
Imidlertid er det fortsatt sluttbrukeren som er ansvarlig
for at hjemmet beskyttes mot innbrudd. Derfor kan Trust
ikke holdes ansvarlig for eventuelle skader som felge av
innbrudd, autorisert tilgang eller haerverk.
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Las bruksanvisningen noggrant. Felaktig installation och anvandning upphaver alla garantier som galler fér denna produkt.

KOMPATIBILITET FUNKTIONER
Fjarrkontrollen fungerar med ALSIR-2000. Tillkoppla/frankoppla for att aktivera/avaktivera ALSIR-2000.

FUNKTIONER MED SMARTPHONE/SURFPLATTA

Genom att kombinera den har produkten med en sensor och OCTOPUS kontrollstation kan du dven sétta pa / stanga av ditt
larm via din smartphone och/eller surfplatta och fa pushmeddelanden nar du inte &r hemma.

Mer information pa trust.com/71110

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

« Batteri 1x 3V litiumbatteri typ CR2477 (ingar)

« Batteriers livslangd 18 manaders standby

« Frekvens 868 MHz 2-vagskommunikation

* RF-rackvidd Upp till 120 m (vid optimala villkor)

« Indikator for lagt batteri Lysdioden blinkar 2 ganger varje gang en knapp trycks in.

TRADLOS RADIOSIGNAL

Signalen pa 868 MHz passerar genom vaggar, fénster och dorrar.

Réackvidd pa upp till 120 m (vid optimala villkor).

Styrkan beror pa lokala forhallanden, som t.ex. férekomst av metaller. Metallpartiklar i till exempel, dubbelglas
(ldgemmisionsglas), kan reducera rackvidden fér tradlésa signaler.

Det kan finnas begransningar for anvandningen av denna enhet utanfor EU. Kontrollera, om tilldmpligt, om enheten
uppfyller nationella och lokala bestémmelser.

Juridisk information

CE: Trust deklarerar att denna enhet uppfyller direktiven som listas i avsnitt 2 i detta dokument.
WEEE: Omhanderta enheten pa en atervinningsstation. Mer information: www.trust.com
Garantiinformation: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATTERI

Ta ut batteriet frdn enheten om den inte anvands under
en langre tid. Extrema temperaturer minskar batteriets
kapacitet och livslangd.

Byt batteriet nar lysdioden pa fjarrkontrollen bérjar blinka 2
ganger varje gang knappen trycks ner.

Batterier far inte skaras i bitar eller brénnas. Kassera
batterier i enlighet med lokala bestdmmelser. Ldmna in
dem for dteranvandning. Kasta inte batterier i det vanliga
hushallsavfallet.

LIVSUPPEHALLANDE APPARATER

Anvand aldrig Trust SmartHome-produkter for
livsuppehallande system eller andra applikationer dar fel
kan fa livshotande konsekvenser.

STORNINGAR

Stérningar kan paverka driften av alla

sandare och mottagare negativt. Avstandet mellan 2
mottagare eller séndare bér vara minst 50 cm.

REPARATIONER
Forsok inte reparera produkten pa egen hand. Enheten
innehaller inga delar som kan repareras.

VATTENBESTANDIG
Den har produkten &r inte vattenbestandig.

RENGORING

Rengor denna produkt med en torr trasa. Anvand
inte starka kemikalier, l6sningsmedel eller starka
rengodringsmedel.

MINNE
Fjarrkontrollen kan spara upp till 8 enheter i sitt minne

HANTERING

Tappa inte enheten, st6t den inte mot nagonting och skaka
den inte. Hardhant hantering kan skada invandiga kretskort
och finmekanik.

MILJO

Produkten far inte utséttas for extrem varme eller kyla.
Det kan skada kretskorten och batterierna, eller férkorta
livslangden.

FRISKRIVNINGSKLAUSUL

Detta ar en enkel produkt med avsikt att avskracka
inkraktare.

Men det forblir slutanvandarens ansvar att skydda sitt hem
tillrackligt mot inbrott. Darfor kan Trust inte hallas ansvarig
eller skyldig for skador som ar resultatet av inbrott, intrang,
obehorigt tilltrade eller vandalism.
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Lue kayttoopas huolellisesti. Virheellinen asennus ja kayttd mitatoi kaikki tahan tuotteeseen liittyvat takuut.

YHTEENSOPIVUUS KAYTTOTARKOITUS
Kaukosaadin toimii ALSIR-2000:n kanssa. Ota ALSIR-2000 kayttoon/poista se kaytosta kytkemalla
kaukosaadin paalle/pois paalta.

ALYPUHELIMEN/TAULUTIETOKONEEN TOIMINNOT

Yhdistamalla tdman tuotteen OCTOPUS-ohjausasemaan voit myds kytked halytyksen paalle/pois paalta tabletilta ja/tai
alypuhelimelta seka vastaanottaa ilmoituksia, kun et ole kotona.

Saat lisatietoja osoitteesta trust.com/71110

TEKNISET TIEDOT

« Akku 1x 3V litiumparisto tyyppia CR2477 (siséltyy toimitukseen)

« Pariston kesto 18 kuukauden valmiusaika

« Taagjuus 868 MHz 2-tie viestintad

« RF-signaalin kantama Enintdan 120 m (optimaalisissa olosuhteissa).

« Pariston varaus vahissa LED-merkkivalo vilkkuu 2 kertaa joka kerta kun painiketta painetaan.
-ilmaisin

LANGATON RADIOSIGNAALI

* 868 MHz:n signaali lapaisee seinat, ikkunat ja ovet.

Enintaan 120 m kantama (optimaalisissa olosuhteissa).

Paikalliset olosuhteet (esim. metallien [dsndolo) vaikuttavat huomattavasti voimakkuuteen. Metallihiukkaset esimerkiksi

kaksinkertaisissa ikkunoissa (HR-lasi), voivat heikentaa langattomien signaalien kantamaa.

« Taman laitteen kayttamiselle EU-maiden ulkopuolella voi olla rajoituksia. Tarkista, tayttaako tama laite paikalliset
maaraykset.

LAKITIEDOT

CE: Trust vakuuttaa, ettd tama laite tayttaa tdman asiakirjan osiossa 2 olevat direktiivit.
WEEE: Havita laite viemallad se kierratyskeskukseen. Lisatietoja: www.trust.com
Takuutiedot: www.trust.com/warranty

(O]
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PARISTOT
Poista paristo laitteesta, jos sitd ei kayteta pitkaan aikaan.
Asrimmaiset lmpétilat heikentdvat pariston kapasiteettia
ja kayttoikaa

Vaihda paristo, kun kaukosaatimen LED alkaa vilkkua 2
kertaa joka kerta kun nappia painetaan.

Paristoja ei saa leikata palasiksi tai polttaa. Havita

paristot paikallisten maaraysten mukaisesti. Toimita ne
uudelleenkaytettavaksi. Alg havitd paristoja pois tavallisen
talousjatteen mukana.

HENGENPELASTUSLAITTEET

Alé koskaan kayta Trust SmartHome -tuotteita
hengenpelastuslaitteissa tai muissa sovelluksissa, joissa
toimintahairioilla voi olla hengenvaarallisia seurauksia.

HAIRIOT

Hairiét voivat vaikuttaa kaikkien

lahettimien ja vastaanottimien toimintaan negatiivisesti.
Kahden vastaanottimen valisen etaisyyden on oltava
vahintaan 50 cm.

KORJAUS
Alg yrita korjata tata tuotetta itse. Laitteessa ei ole
kayttajan huollettavissa olevia osia.

VEDENKESTAVYYS
Tama tuote ei ole vedenkestava.

PUHDISTAMINEN
Puhdista tuote kuivalla liinalla. Ald kayta sydvyttavia
kemikaaleja, liuottimia tai vahvoja pesuaineita.

MUISTI
Kaukosaatimen muistiin voidaan tallentaa jopa 8 laitetta.

KASITTELEMINEN

Ala pudota, kolhi tai ravista laitetta. Kovakourainen
kasittely voi vahingoittaa sisalla olevia piirilevyja ja
hienomekaniikkaa.

YMPARISTO

Tuotetta ei saa altistaa darimmaiselle kuumuudelle tai
kylmyydelle. TSma voi vahingoittaa piirilevyja ja paristoja tai
lyhentaa niiden kayttoikaa.

VASTUUVAPAUSLAUSEKE

Tama tuote on peruspelote tunkeilijoita vastaan.
Loppukayttajan vastuulla on kuitenkin suojata koti
riittdvasti murtovarkauksilta. Siksi Trust ei ole vastuussa
mistaan vahingoista, jotka johtuvat murroista, luvattomasta
|apikulusta, luvattomasta kaytosta tai ilkivallasta.

20



®

m ALKCT-2000 ARM/DISARM REMOTE CONTROL

Laes manualen omhyggeligt. Fejlagtig installation og brug annullerer en eventuel garanti pa produktet.

KOMPATIBILITET FUNKTIONALITET
Fjermbetjeningen fungerer sammen med ALSIR-2000. Tilkobl/frakobl fjernbetjeningen for at tilkoble/frakoble
ALSIR-2000.

SMARTPHONE/TABLET FUNKTIONER

Ved at kombinere dette produkt med en sensor og OCTOPUS kontrolstationen kan du ogsa tilkoble/afkoble din alarm via din
tablet og/eller smartphone og modtage push-notifikationer, nar du ikke er hjemme.

For mere information, beseg trust.com/71110

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

« Batteri 1x 3V lithium batteri type CR2477 (inkluderet)

« Batterilevetid 18 maneder standby-tid

« Frekvens 868 MHz 2-vejs kommunikation

« Radioraekkevidde Op til 120 m (under optimale forhold)

« Indikator for lavt batteri LED'en vil blinke 2 gange hver gang der skubbes til en knap.
TRADL@ST RADIOSIGNAL

868 MHz-signalet kan traenge igennem vaegge, vinduer og dere.

Raekkevidde pa op til 120 m (under optimale forhold).

Styrken afhaenger af lokale forhold, sdsom tilstedevaerelsen af metal. Metalpartiklerne i for eksempel termoruder (HR-
glas) kan give en reduktion i raekkevidden for tradlese signaler.

Der kan veere restriktioner for brug af denne enhed uden for EU. Serg for at apparatet lever op til lokale bestemmelser,
hvis det er relevant.

Juridiske oplysninger

CE: Trust erklaerer, at enheden overholder direktiverne, der er vist i afsnit 2 af dette dokument.
WEEE: Bortskaf enheden pa et genbrugscenter. Mere information: www.trust.com
Garantioplysninger: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATTERI

Tag batteriet ud af enheden, hvis den ikke bruges i laengere
tid. Ekstreme temperaturer reducerer batteriets kapacitet
og levetid.

Udskift batteriet, nar LED'en i fiernbetjeningen begynder at
blinke 2 gange hver gang der trykkes pa en knap.

Batterier bor ikke hakkes i stykker eller braendes. Batterier
skal bortskaffes i henhold til lokale bestemmelser. Bortskaf
dem med henblik p3 genbrug. Smid ikke batterier ud
sammen med det almindelige husholdningsaffald.

LIVSVIGTIG ANVENDELSE

Anvend aldrig Trust SmartHome-produkter i forbindelse
med livsbevarende systemer eller andre produkter, der ved
fejl kan have livstruende konsekvenser.

INTERFERENS

Interferens kan pavirke funktionen ved enhver
radiosendere og -modtagere negativt. Afstanden mellem 2
modtagere eller sendere ber altid vaere mindst 50 cm.

REPARATION
Forseg ikke at reparere dette produkt selv. Enheden
indeholder ingen dele, der kan repareres af brugeren.

VANDTAT
Dette produkt er ikke vandtaet.

RENGORING
Renger dette produkt med en ter klud. Anvend ikke staerke
kemikalier, rensemidler eller staerke rengeringsmidler.

HUKOMMELSE
Fjernbetjeningen kan lagre op til 8 enheder i sin
hukommelse.

HANDTERING

Tab ikke enheden, sted ikke enheden mod noget og ryst
den ikke. Hardhaendet behandling kan beskadige de indre
kredsleb og fine mekanismer.

OMGIVELSER

Produktet bar ikke udsaettes for ekstrem varme eller kulde.
Dette kan beskadige printkortene og batterierne eller
forkorte batteriets levetid.

ANSVARSFRASKRIVELSE

Dette produkt er et grundlaeggende afskraekningsmiddel
mod ubudne gaester.

Det forbliver dog slutbrugerens ansvar at beskytte sit
hjem mod indbrud i tilstraekkelig grad. Derfor kan Trust ikke
holdes ansvarlig for og haefter heller ikke for eventuelle
skader som felge af indbrud, indtraengen, uautoriseret
adgang eller haervaerk.
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Doktadnie zapoznaj sie z instrukcja. Nieprawidtowy montaz i korzystanie powoduje utrate wszelkich gwarancji, jakie moga
miec¢ zastosowanie dla tego produktu.

KOMPATYBILNOSC FUNKCJONALNOSC
Pilot wspdtpracuje z ALSIR-2000. Pilot uzbrojenia/rozbrojenia do uruchamiania/wytaczania
ALSIR-2000.

FUNKCJE SMARTFONU/TABLETA:

Podtaczajac ten produkt do czujnika i stacji kontrolnej OCTOPUS, mozesz réwniez uzbraja¢/rozbraja¢ alarm za posrednictwem
tabletu oraz/lub smartfona i otrzymywac powiadomienia, kiedy nie ma cie w domu.

W celu uzyskania dalszych informacji, wejdz na strone trust.com/71110

DANE TECHNICZNE
« Bateria 1 bateria litowa 3V typ CR2477 (w wyposazeniu)
« (zas natadowania baterii 18 miesiecy pracy w trybie stand-by
« Czestotliwos¢ 2-stronna komunikacja 868 MHz
« Zasieg czestotliwosci Do 120 m (warunki optymalne)
radiowej

Wskaznik niskiego poziomu  Kontrolka LED mignie 2 razy za kazdym razem, gdy przycisk zostanie
baterii przyciéniety

BEZPRZEWODOWY SYGNAL RADIOWY

Sygnat radiowy 868 MHz przenika przez Sciany, okna i drzwi.

Zasieg do 120 m (warunki optymalne).

Zasieg zalezy od warunkow lokalnych, takich jak obecnos¢ metali. Czastki metali obecne, na przyktad, w oknach
scalonych (szkto HR), moga ograniczac zasieg sygnatow bezprzewodowych.

Poza obszarem Unii Europejskiej moga istnie¢ ograniczenia dotyczace eksploatacji tego urzadzenia. O ile dotyczy,
upewnij sig, ze urzadzenie spetnia wymogi okreslone lokalnymi przepisami.

Informacje prawne

Norma CE: Firma Trust oswiadcza, ze urzadzenie spetnia wymogi okreslone w Dyrektywach wymienionych w Czesci 2
niniejszej dokumentacji.

WEEE: Urzadzenie nalezy utylizowa¢ w specjalistycznych punktach recyklingu. Wiecej informacji: www.trust.com
Informacje o gwarancji: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATERIA

Usun baterie z urzadzenia, jezeli nie jest ono uzywane
przez dtugi czas. Skrajne temperatury obnizaja wydajnos¢ i
okres uzytkowania baterii.

Wymien baterie, gdy kontrolka LED w pilocie zacznie migac
po 2 razy za kazdym razem, gdy naciskasz przycisk na
urzadzeniu.

Nie nalezy tamac baterii na czesci ani ich pali¢. Zutylizuj
baterie zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami. Dostarcz je do
miejsca zarzadzajacego ich recyklingiem. Nie wyrzucaj
baterii razem w odpadami komunalnymi.

APARATURA PODTRZYMUJACA ZYCIE

Zabronione jest stosowanie produktow Trust SmartHome w
systemach do podtrzymywania zycia lub innych systemach,
w ktorych awaria sprzetu moze zagrazac zyciu.

ZAKLOCENIA

Zaktécenia moga mie¢ negatywny wptyw na dziatanie
wszystkich

nadajnikdw i odbiornikéw. Odlegtos¢ pomiedzy 2
odbiornikami powinna wynosi¢ co najmniej 50 cm.

NAPRAWY
Nie naprawiaj produktu samodzielnie. Urzadzenie nie
zawiera czesci mozliwych do naprawy przez uzytkownika.

WODOODPORNOSC
Ten produkt nie jest wodoodporny.

CZYSZCZENIE

Produkt nalezy czysci¢ sucha szmatka. Nie uzywac ostrych
srodkdw chemicznych, rozpuszczalnikow ani silnych
detergentow.

PAMIEC

Pilot moze przechowywac w pamieci do 8 urzadzen.

OBStUGA

Nie upuszczaj urzadzenia, nie uderzaj nim w inne

rzeczy i nie potrzasaj nim. Nieostrozne obchodzenie

sie z urzadzeniem moze doprowadzi¢ do uszkodzenia
wewnetrznych uktadéw scalonych i precyzyjnej mechaniki.

SRODOWISKO

Produktu nie nalezy wystawia¢ na dziatanie ekstremalnie
wysokich lub niskich temperatur. To moze spowodowac
uszkodzenie obwoddw scalonych i baterii oraz skroci¢ okres
jego przydatnosci do uzytku.

WYLACZENIE ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCI

Produkt ten stanowi urzadzenie odstraszajace intruzow.
Jednakze, uzytkownik koricowy ponosi odpowiedzialnos¢
za odpowiednia ochrone domu przed wtamaniem. Z tego
tytuty, Trust nie moze ponosi¢ odpowiedzialnosci ani
konsekwencji wszelkich szkdd wynikajacych z wiaman,
wtargniecia, nieupowaznionego dostepu lub wandalizmu.
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Pozorné si prectéte prirucku. Pfi chybné instalaci a pouzivani propada zaruka, kterd se mize na tento produkt vztahovat.

KOMPATIBILITA FUNKCE
Dalkove ovladani funguje s produktem ALSIR-2000. Dalkové ovladani pro aktivaci/deaktivaci produktu
ALSIR-2000.

FUNKCE PRO CHYTRE TELEFONY CI TABLETY

Zkombinujete-li tento produkt se senzorem a ovladaci stanici OCTOPUS, muzete také aktivovat/deaktivovat alarm pomoci
tabletu ¢i mobilniho telefonu a pfijimat nabizend ozndmeni, i kdyz nejste doma.

Dalsi informace naleznete na adrese trust.com/71110

TECHNICKE UDAJE

« Baterie 1lithiova baterie 3 V typu CR2477 (soucasti baleni)

« Vydrz baterie 18 meésict v pohotovostnim rezimu

« Frekvence 2cestna komunikace na frekvenci 868 MHz

« Rozsah dalk. ovladani (RF) AZ 120 m (za optimalnich podminek)

« Indikace slabé baterie Indikator LED vzdy dvakrat blikne pfi kazdém stisknuti tlacitka.
BEZDRATOVY SIGNAL

Signal 868 MHz projde zdmi, okny a dvermi.

Dosah az 120 m (za optimalnich podminek).

Dosah zavisi na mistnich podminkach, napfiklad pfitomnosti kovd. Kvuli kovovym ¢asticim obsazenym napf. ve dvojitém
zaskleni (sklo HR) mUze dojit ke snizeni dosahu bezdratovych signald.

Mimo EU mohou existovat omezeni na pouziti tohoto zafizeni. Je-li to relevantni, zkontrolujte, zda toto zafizeni splhuje
mistni smérnice.

Pravni informace

CE: Trust prohladuje, e toto zafizeni odpovidd Smérnicim uvedenym v (3sti 2 tohoto dokumentu.
WEEE: Zafizenf likvidujte v recykla¢nim stfedisku. Dalsi informace: www.trust.com

Informace k zaruce: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATERIE

Nebude-li toto zafizeni pouzivano po delsi dobu, vyjméte
z néj baterii. Extrémni teploty snizuji kapacitu a Zivotnost
baterie.

Vymeérite baterii, jakmile indikator LED v dalkovém ovladani
dvakrat zablika pfi kazdém stisknuti tlacitka.

Baterie neni dovoleno rozsekavat na kousky nebo spalovat.
Baterie likvidujte podle mistnich piedpist. Odneste je

k recyklaci. Nevyhazujte baterie spolu s béznym domacim
odpadem.

ZARIZENI NA PODPORU ZIVOTNICH FUNKCI

Nikdy produkty Trust SmartHome nepouzivejte pro systémy
podpory zivota ani jiné aplikace, kde by pfi selhani produktu
mobhlo dojit k ohroZeni Zivota.

INTERFERENCE

Interference mohou mit neblahy vliv na véechny

vysilace a pfijimace. Vzdalenost mezi dvéma pfijimaci nebo
prenasecti by méla byt alespor 50 cm.

OPRAVY
Nepokousejte se tento produkt opravit sami. Zafizeni
neobsahuje zadné uzivatelsky opravitelné soucasti.

VODEODOLNOST
Tento produkt neni odolny proti vodé.

CISTENI
Produkt cistéte suchym hadfikem. Nepouzivejte agresivni
chemickeé I3tky, rozpoustédla ani silné istici prostredky.

PAMET
V pameéti dalkového ovladani lze ulozit az 8 zafizeni.

MANIPULACE

Chrante toto zafizeni pfed padem ¢i ndrazem a netfeste jim.
Pfi nesetrné manipulaci mize dojit k poskozeni vnitinich
obvodovych desek a jemné mechaniky.

PROSTREDI

Produkt nesmi byt vystaven extrémnimu horku ¢i chladu.
Tim by mohlo dojit k poskozeni obvodovych desek a baterii
nebo ke zkrdceni Zivotnosti.

ODMITNUTI NAROKU

Tento produkt je zakladnim odrazujicim prostfedkem proti
nevitanym osobam.

| nadale je vsak zodpoveédnosti koncovych uzivateld, aby
adekvatneé ochranili své domovy proti vloupani. Z tohoto
ddvodu nemuze spolecnost Trust nést zodpoveédnost

ani byt prévné zavazana za skody vyplyvajici z vioupani,
nedovoleného vstupu, neopravnéného pristupu nebo
vandalizmu.
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Tento navod si pozorne pretitajte. Nespravna instalacia a pouzivanie zrusi platnost akejkolvek zaruky, ktord sa moze
vztahovat na tento vyrobok.

KOMPATIBILITA FUNKCNOST

Dialkovy ovladac pracuje s ALSIR-2000. Dialkovy ovladat na aktivaciu/deaktivaciu ALSIR-2000.

FUNKCIE INTELIGENTNEHO TELEFONU/TABLETU

Spojenie tohto vyrobku so snimatom a ovlddacou stanicou OCTOPUS umoziuje zapinanie/vypinanie alarmu aj
prostrednictvom tabletu a/alebo inteligentného telefénu a prijimanie ozndmeni, ak nie ste doma.

Viac informdcii najdete na trust.com/71110

TECHNICKE UDAJE

« Batéria 1x 3 V litiova batéria typu CR2477 (s¢astou balenia)
« Zivotnost batérie 18 mesiacov v pohotovostnom rezime

« Frekvencia Obojsmerna komunikacia na frekvencii 868 MHz

* Dosah VF Do 120 m (v optimalnych podmienkach)

« Indikacia slabej batérie LED zablika 2-krat pri kazdom stlaceni tlacidla.

BEZDROTOVY RADIOVY SIGNAL

Signal s frekvenciou 868 MHz prechadza stenami, oknami a dverami.

Dosah do 120 m (v optimalnych podmienkach).

Sila zavisi od miestnych podmienok, napriklad pritomnosti kovov. Kovové ¢astice, napriklad v dvojitych sklach (HR sklo),
mo6zu skracovat dosah bezdrétovych signalov.

Mimo €U mézu existovat obmedzenia pouzivania tohto zariadenia. Ak sa to tyka tohto zariadenia, skontrolujte, ¢i toto
zariadenie spiia miestne smernice.

Pravne informacie

CE: Spolo¢nost Trust prehlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie vyhovuje smerniciam tak, ako je to uvedené v oddeleni 2 v tomto
dokumente.

WEEE: Zariadenie likvidujte v recyklacnom stredisku. Viac informacii: www.trust.com

Informacie o zaruke: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATERIA

Ak zariadenie nebudete dlhsiu dobu pouzivat, vyberte z
neho batériu. Extrémne teploty znizuju kapacitu a zivotnost
batérie.

Batériu vymente, ked' LED v dialkovom ovladati zacne blikat
2-krat pri kazdom stlaceni tlacidla.

Batérie nerezte na kusy ani nespalujte. Batérie likvidujte

v stlade s miestnymi predpismi. Doructe ich na miesta
umoznujuce ich opatovné pouzitie. Batérie nevyhadzujte do
bezného komundlneho odpadu.

SYSTEMY NA PODPORU ZIVOTNYCH FUNKCII
Vyrobky Trust SmartHome nikdy nepouzivajte pre systémy
na podporu zivotnych funkcii ani iné aplikacie, v ktorych
poruchy zariadenia mézu mat zivot ohrozujuce nasledky.

RUSENIE

Rusenie moze negativne ovplyviovat ¢innost vsetkych
vysielacov a prijimacov vysielania. Vzdialenost medzi 2
prijimacmi alebo vysielatmi by mala byt aspof 50 cm.

OPRAVY

Tento vyrobok sa nepokusajte opravovat svojpomocne.
Zariadenie neobsahuje Ziadne sucasti, ktoré by mohol
opravovat sam pouzivatel.

VODOTESNOST
Tento vyrobok nie je vodotesny.

CISTENIE

Tento vyrobok ¢istite suchou handritkou. Nepouzivajte
agresivne chemikalie, rozpustad|a ani silné Cistiace
prostriedky.

PAMAT
Do paméte diatkového ovlddata mozete ulozit az 8
zariadeni.

MANIPULACIA

Davajte pozor, aby vam zariadenie nespadlo, aby ste
nim do nie¢oho nenarazili a aby ste nim netriasli. Drsné
zaobchadzanie moze sposobit poskodenie vnutornych
obvodovych dosiek a jemnej mechaniky.

PROSTREDIE

Vyrobok nevystavuijte extrémnemu teplu ani chladu. Mohlo
by dojst k poskodeniu obvodovych dosiek a batérii alebo k
skrateniu zivotnosti vyrobku.

ODMIETNUTIE ZODPOVEDNOSTI

Tento vyrobok je zakladnym odstrasujucim prostriedkom
proti narusitelom.

Zostava vsak povinnostou koncového pouzivatela, aby
dostato¢ne chranil svoju domacnost proti vidmaniu. Preto
spolo¢nost Trust neprebera zodpovednost za ziadne skody
vzniknuté v désledku vldmania, narusenia, neopravneného
pristupu alebo vandalizmu.
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Olvassa el figyelmesen a kézikdnyvet. A helytelen szerelés és hasznalat érvényteleniti a termékre vonatkozo esetleges

jotallast,

KOMPATIBILITAS FUNKCIONALITAS

A tavvezerl6 az ALSIR-2000 készulékkel mikodik egyitt. Elesités/kikapcsolds tdvvezérlése az ALSIR-2000 be-/
kikapcsolasahoz.

OKOSTELEFON/TABLAGEP FUNKCIOI

A terméket OCTOPUS vezérléallomassal kombinalva a riasztdst be- és kikapcsolhatja tdblagépen és/vagy okostelefonon
keresztul is, és push értesitéseket fogadhat, amikor nincs otthon

Tovabbi informacidért keresse fel a trust.com/71110 weboldalt

MUSZAKI ADATOK

« Akkumuldtor 1db 3 Voltos litium akkumulator, CR2477 tipus (tartozék)
* Akkumultor élettartama 18 honapos készenléti id6
« Frekvencia 868 MHz kétutas kommunikacio
« Radiotartomany Akdr 120 méter (optimalis korilmények kozott)
« Akkumulator lemerdlésének A LED minden gombnyomaskor kétszer villog
jelzése

VEZETEK NELKULI RADIOJEL

« A 868 MHz-es jel képes dthatolni a falakon, ablakokon és ajtdkon.

« Akar 120 méteres hatotavolsag (optimalis kordlmények kozott).

« A térer6 fugg a helyi kérilményektdl, példaul fémek jelenlététdl. Példaul a fémrészecskek és a dupla ablakiveg (HR-
Uveg) csokkentheti a vezeték nélkuli jelek hatotavolsagat.

« A készulék hasznalatat korldtozhatjdk az EU-n kivUli orszagokban. Ellendrizze, hogy a készulék megfelel-e a helyi
eléirdsoknak, ha vannak ilyenek.

Jogi informaciok
CE: A Trust kijelenti, hogy a jelen készulék megfelel a jelen dokumentum 2. részében felsorolt irdnyelveknek.

WEEE: A készuléket hasznositsa Ujra. Tovabbi informacid: www.trust.com
J6tallasi informacio: www.trust.com/warranty
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AKKUMULATOR

Vegye ki az akkumulatort az eszkozbdl, ha tartosan nem
hasznalja. A rendkivil magas vagy alacsony hémérsékletek
csokkentik az akkumulator élettartamat.

Cserélje ki az akkumulatort, ha a tdvvezérlében lévo LED
elkezd villogni kétszer, ha valamilyen gombot megnyom.

Az akkumulatorokat tilos szétvagni és megégetni. Az
akkumulatorokat a helyi el6irdsoknak megfeleléen
artalmatlanitsa. Adja le azokat Ujrahasznositas céljabol. Ne
dobjon akkumulatorokat a szokasos haztartasi hulladékba.

AZ ELETFUNKCIOK TAMOGATASA

Soha ne alkalmazza a Trust SmartHome termékeit
életfunkcidkat tdmogatd rendszerekben, illetve mas,
olyan alkalmazasokban, amelyekben a meghibasodas
életveszélyes kovetkezmeényekkel jarhat.

INTERFERENCIA

Az interferencia minden adoé- és vevokeészulék
miikodésére karosan hathat. Két vevo, illetve ado kozétt a
legkisebb tavolsagnak 50 cm-nek kell lennie.

JAVITAS
A terméket ne prébalja sajat kez(lleg javitani. Az eszkdz

nem tartalmaz felhasznalé 3ltal szervizelhetd alkatrészeket.

ViZAWLOSAG
A termék nem vizallo.

TISZTITAS
A terméket szaraz torldkenddvel tisztitsa. Ne hasznaljon
erds vegyszereket, olddszereket és er6s mososzereket.

MEMORIA
A tavvezérlé legfeljebb 8 eszkozt tud tarolni memarigjaban.

KEZELES

Ne ejtse le az eszkdzt, ne Usse hozza mas targyhoz, és ne
rdzza megq. A durva banasmad sérllést okozhat a belsé
aramkorokben és a finom mechanikaban.

KORNYEZET

A termeéket tilos szélséséges hének és hidegnek kitenni. Ez
kart tehet az aramkori kartydkban és az akkumuldtorokban,
illetve leréviditheti az élettartamot.

A FELELOSSEG KIZARASA

A termék egy alapszint( riasztoeszkoz betolakoddk ellen
Ennek ellenére azonban tovabbra is a végfelhasznalo
feleléssége otthona megfeleld védelme a betdrések
ellen. Emiatt a Trust nem vonhato feleldsségre semmiféle,
betorésbél, maganlaksértésbdl, illetéktelen hozzaférésbél
és vandalizmusbol ered karért.
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Cititi cu atentie manualul. Montarea defectuoasa anuleaza orice garantie aplicabild acestui produs.

COMPATIBILITATE FUNCTIONALITATE
Telecomanda functioneaza cu ALSIR-2000. Telecomanda de armare/dezarmare pentru activarea/
dezactivarea ALSIR-2000.

FUNCTII SMARTPHONE/TABLETA

Prin combinarea acestui produs cu un senzor si Statia de control OCTOPUS, se poate, de asemenea, arma/dezarma alarma
prin tableta si/sau smartphone si se pot primi notificari tip push cand nu sunteti acasa.

Pentru mai multe informatii vizitati trust.com/71110

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

« Bateria 1 baterie de 3 V litiu tip CR2477 (inclusa)

« Durata de viatd a bateriei 18 luni in stand-by

* Frecventd Comunicare 868 MHz pe 2 cdi

* Raza de actiune RF Pana la 120 m (in conditii optime)

« Indicator baterie descarcata  LED-ul va lumina intermitent de 2 ori de fiecare datg, la apasarea unui
buton.

SEMNAL RADIO WIRELESS

Semnalul radio de 868 MHz trece prin pereti, ferestre si usi.

Raza de actiune de pana la 120 m (in conditii optime).

Raza de actiune depinde de conditiile locale, cum ar fi prezenta metalelor. Particulele metalice, de exemplu, ecranarea
dubla (geamuri HR) pot reduce raza de actiune a semnalelor wireless.

Pot exista restrictii privind acest dispozitiv in afara UE. Daca exist3, verificati daca dispozitivul corespunde prevederilor
locale.

Informatii legale

CE: Trust declard ca prezentul dispozitiv se conformeaza prevederilor directivelor enumerate in Sectiunea a 2-a a prezentului
document.

WEEE: Predati dispozitivul la un centru de reciclare. Informatii suplimentare: www.trust.com

Informatii privind garantia: www.trust.com/warranty

31

(O]



®

ALKCT-2000 ARM/DISARM REMOTE CONTROL m

BATERIA

indepartati bateria din dispozitiv, daca acesta nu este folosit
timp indelungat. Temperaturile extreme reduc capacitatea si
durata de viata a bateriei.

inlocuiti bateriile cdnd indicatorul LED din telecomands
incepe sa lumineze intermitent de 2 ori a fiecare apasare
3 unui buton.

Este interzisa maruntirea sau aruncarea bateriilor in foc.
Aruncati bateriile in conformitate cu prevederile locale.
Dispuneti de ele in vederea reutilizarii. Nu aruncati bateriile
impreuna cu deseurile menajere.

SUSTINEREA VIETII

Nu folositi niciodata produsele Trust SmartHome la sisteme
de sustinere a vietii sau la alte aplicatii in care defectiunile
echipamentelor pot avea consecinte fatale.

INTERFERENTE

Interferentele pot afecta functionarea tuturor
transmitatoarelor si receptoarelor in mod negativ. Se
recomanda ca distanta dintre 2 transmitatoare sa fie de
minim 50 cm.

REPARATII
Nu incercati sa reparati acest produs singuri. Dispozitivul nu
contine piese care pot fi reparate de utilizator.

REZISTENTA LA APA
Acest produs nu este rezistent la apa.

CURATARE

Curatati produsul numai cu o laveta uscata. Nu folositi
materiale chimice agresive, solventi de curatare sau
detergenti puternici.

MEMORIA
Telecomanda poate salva pana la 8 dispozitive in memorie.

MANIPULARE

Nu aruncati dispozitivul, nu il loviti de alte obiecte si nu
il scuturati. Manipularea dura poate cauza spargerea
cablajelor si a pieselor de mecanica fina.

MEDIU

Produsul nu trebuie expus la caldura sau frig excesiv. Acest
lucru poate deteriora circuitele imprimate si bateriile, sau
poate diminua durata de viata a dispozitivului.

PRECIZARI LEGALE

Acest produs este un instrument elementar antiefractie.
in orice caz, rémane de datoria utilizatorului final s3 isi
protejeze corespunzator casa impotriva spargerilor. Astfel,
compania Trust nu poate fi tinuta responsabila pentru
prejudicii suferite in urma spargerilor, incalcarilor sau
accesului neautorizat de proprietate sau vandalism.
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MpoyeTeTe BHUMATENHO PBLKOBOACTBOTO. HenpaBnnHoTo MOHTUpaHe 1 ynoTtpeba Le aHynupar Besika rapaHumsl, KOsiTo Moxe Ja
nMma 3a TO3W NPOAYKT.

CBbBMECTUMOCT ®YHKUMOHANHOCT
[uncTaHuymoHHoTO ynpasnexue pa6oTtn ¢ ALSIR-2000. JIMCTaHLMOHHO ynpaBneHve 3a akTuBMpaHe/feakTusupaHe Ha
ALSIR-2000.

®YHKUNUN 3A CMAPT®OH/TABNET

Upes koMBUHMpaHe Ha To3u NPOAYKT C AaTunk U cbe cTaHumaTa OCTOPUS Control moxeTe CblUo Taka Aa 3aaeicTsare/cnpete
anapmara 4pe3 Batums tabnet u/mnu cMapthoH 1 a nonyyaBare U3BECTUS, KOFATo He CTe CU Y AoMa.

3a noseye UHcopmaums nocertete trust.com/71110

TEXHUYECKN XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

+ barepus 1x 3V nutnesa Gatepusi Tun CR2477 (BknioyeHa)

* JKvBoT Ha GatepusiTa 18 meceua cteHabain

* YecTota 868 MHz 2-nocoyHa koMyHuKaLus

+ PapgvoyecTtoTeH ananasoH o 120 m (npu onTUMarnHu ycrosus)

+ [lokasaHue 3a usTolleHa CBETOAVOAHWAT MHAVKATOP L€ NPEMUrBa 2 MbTU NP BCSIKO HaTUCKaHe
Barepus Ha ByTOH.

BE3XXWYEH PAOUOCUTHAN

* CurHanbT ¢ Yectota 868 MHz npemuHaBa npe3 CTeHW, NPO30pLy U BpaTy.

[Avanasox ao 120 m (Npu oNTUManHN ycrosus).

Cunara 3aBUCH OT MECTHUTE YCIIOBUS, KaTo HanNpUMep OT HAaNMYMETOo Ha MeTanHu NpeaMeTH. MeTanHuTe YacTuum npuMepHo
B [1BOMHOTO OCTbKMeHne (HR CTbKIO), MoraT fja A0BEeAaT 10 HaMarsiBaHe Ha AvanasoHa Ha 6e3XUYHUTE CUTHANK.
Bb3MOXHO € Aa Ma OrpaHuyeHIst Py U3NoN3BaHETOo Ha ToBa YCTPONCTBO U3BbH EC. MpoBepeTe, ako e Npunoxnumo, Aanu
TOBA YCTPOICTBO CbOTBETCTBA HAa MECTHUTE AUPEKTUBM.

MNpaBHa nHopmauus

CE: Trust aeknapupa, 4Ye ToBa yCTPONCTBO OTroOBapsi Ha M3UCKBaHUSATa Ha [JupekTuBnTe, NnocoydeHn B Pasaen 2 Ha To3n OKYMEHT.
WEEE: MaxBbpnieTe yCTPOICTBOTO B LIGHTPOBE 3a peLnknupaHe. Mosevye nHgopmaums: www.trusts.com

FapaHuuoHHa nHopmaums: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATEPUA

MaxHeTe GatepusTa OT YCTPOICTBOTO, ako HAMa Aa ce
uanonasa bnro speme. EKCTpeMHuTe Temnepatypu
HamansBar kanauuteTa 1 BpeMeTo Ha XWBOT Ha BaTtepusaTa.

CmeHeTe 6aTepusiTa, KOrato CBETOAMUOABLT Ha AUCTAHLIMOHHOTO
ynpaBneHue 3anoyHe Ja Mura 2 MbTU NPy BCSIKO HaTUCKaHe
Ha ByTOH.

BatepunTe He TpsiGBa Aa ce HaTpoLLaBaT unm

n3rapsTt. U3xebpnsiiTe 6atepunTe CbrmacHo MecTHOTO
3aKoHOAATeNCTBO. BbpHETe 1 3a eBeHTyanHa NoBTopHa
ynotpeba. He nsxsbpnsiite 6atepunte 3aeaHo ¢
0BMKHOBEHWUTE BUTOBM OTNaAbLM.

XKXMBOTONOAAPBXKA

Hwkora He n3nonseaiTe npoaykTute Ha Trust SmartHome
33 XMBOTONOAABLPXKALM CUCTEMM UMM ZIPYTA MPUNOKEHNS,
NPy KOWTO HEN3NPaBHOCT B 06OPYABaHETO MOXE Aa UMa
XMBOTO3ACTPALLIABALLM MOCNEACTBUS.

CMYLLEHUA

CMyleHrsTa MoraT [1a OKaxat OTpULIaTerNHO Bb3aeiicTane
BbPXy paboTara Ha BCUYKN

npeaasareny u npuematenu. PasctosHueTo mexay 2
npuemarensi unu npegasarens TpsiGea Aa Gbae Hail-Manko
50 cm.

PEMOHTHU

He ce onuTBaiiTe camu Aa nonpaesiTe TO3u NPOAYKT.
YCTPOMCTBOTO HE ChAbpXKa YacTu, KoUTo noTpebutenar 6u
MOrb/1 f1a Monpaeu.

BOAOYCTONYUBOCT

Toan NpoayKT He € BOAOYCTONUMB.

NOYUCTBAHE

MouncTeaiiTe TO3M NPOAYKT CbC Cyxa Kbpna. He nsnonasairte
PassHKAALM XMMMKANW, NOYUCTBALLM PA3TBOPUTENM UMN CATHN
no4mMCTBaLLYY NpenapaTu.

NAMET
[IMCTaHLMOHHOTO ynpasreH1e MoXe Aa CbxpaHsisa o 8
YCTPOWCTBa B NameTTa cu.

BOPABEHE

He nanyckaiite yCTPOMCTBOTO He ro BnbckaiiTe cpely apyr
npeameT v He ro apycaiite. Mpy6oTto GopaBeHe Moxe Aa
MOBPEAN BLTPELIHUTE NEYaTHU NNaTkV U PUHUTE MEXaHNYHN
enemeHTu.

OKOJTHA CPEQA

MpoaykTbT He TpsGBa f1a Ce M3nara Ha NpekoMepHa TonnuHa
vnu cTya. Tosa MOXe f1a NOBPEAN NevaTHNTe NnaTk1 1
6aTepunTe UMK Aa HaManu XuBoTa UM.

OTKA3 OT OTFOBOPHOCT

To3u NpoayKT € 6a3oBo Npe/nasHo CPEACTBO CpelLy
HapyLwmTenu.

Obaye ocTaBa OTTOBOPHOCT Ha kpaiHusi notpebuten aa
npeanassa afjekBaTHO JoMa Cy cpelily HaxnysaHe. ETo 3alo
Trust He mMoraT fja GbarT AbpkaH1 OTTOBOPHM 3a KakBaTo

v fja 6Uno WieTa B pesynTar oT HaxnyBaHe, HapyLuaBaHe,
HEOTOPU3NPaH AOCTBA UMM BaHAANN3bM.
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AiaBaoTe TIPOOEKTIKG TO £yXEIPiDI0. TuXOV ECQaAPEVN EyKATAOTAON Kal Xprion Ba TTpokaAéoel akupwaon kaBe yylnong yia 1o

TTPOIOV.

ZYMBATOTHTA AEITOYPIIKOTHTA

To TnAexeIpIoTAPIO GUVEPYAZETal Pe TO TIPoiév ALSIR-2000. TnAexelpioTipio GTTAIONG/aéTTAIONG Yia evepyoTToinon/
arevepyortroinon Tng ALSIR-2000.

AEITOYPTIEZ SMARTPHONE/TAMNAETAZ

ZuvduadovTag auTd To TTPOIGV He évav aioBnTrpa kal Tov ZTabuo eAéyxou OCTOPUS, pmopeite emiong va oTrAigeTe/a@oTrAileTe Tov

ouvayeppé oag péow Tou tablet f/kal Tou smartphone oag kai va AapBdvete eidoTroIoelg 6Tav Sev BPIOKETTE GTO OTTITI.

MNa TepIoodTEPES TTANPOPOPIES, ETIOKEPOEiTE TN S1ElBUVON trust.com/71110

TEXNIKEZ NPOAIAIPA®EZ

* Mmartapia 1 prratapia AiBiou 3V 10TTOU CR2477 (TrepihapBavetar)

« Aidpkeia wig pTraTtapiag 18 prjveg oe avapovry

* Zuyvornta Emikoivwvia 2 dpépwv ota 868 MHz

« EpBéAcia padloonudrwy ‘Ewg 120 p. (o€ BEATIOTEG OUVORKES)

« 'Evdeign xaunhou goprtiou H évdeign LED Ba avaBoorivel 2 Qopég KABE Qopd TTOU TIATATE £VA KOUTII.
pmarapiog

PAAIOZHMA AZYPMATHZ EMIKOINQNIAZ

+ Ta onuata ouxvoTnTag 868 MHz Trepvouv péoa amé Toixoug, TTapdbupa Kal TTOPTEG.

EppéAeia éwg 120 p. (o€ BEATIOTEG GUVBIKEG).

H 10x0g e§aptaTal amd TG GUVBRKEG OTN CUYKEKPIPEVN TOTTOBETIA, OTTWG TT.X. TNV Trapoucia PeTdAAwv. Ma TTapdderyua,

Ta peTaAAIKE owpaTidia oToug SiTAoUg uaAoTrivakeg (ualotrivakeg HR) evBéxetal va PeIoouV TNV ePBEAEIT TwV ONPATWY
aoUpHaTNG ETTIKOIVWVIAG.

Ev3éxeTal va UTTGpXOUV TIEPIOPICHOI YIa TN XPRON TNG CUCKEUNG £KTOG TNG EE. EAEyETe OTI N TTapouca cuokeur KaAUTITEl TOUG
TOTTIKOUG KavoVIoHoUg, av XPEIGgeTal.

Nouikég TAnpo@opicg

CE: H Trust dnAwvel 6TI QUTA N GUOKEUT CUPHOPQWVETAI e TIG Odnyieg TTou avagépovTal oTnv EvoTnTa 2 autol Tou eyypagou.
AHHE: H amdppiyn Tng CUCKEUNG TTPETTEN val Yivel OE £va KEVTPO avakUkAwong. MepioadTepeg TANpogopieg: www.trust.com
MAnpogopieg eyyUnong: www.trust.com/warranty
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MMATAPIA

AQaIpéOTE TNV PTTATAPIC OTTO T CUCKEUR €QV DEV TIPOKEITAI
va xpnoiuoToinBei yia peydAo xpoviké didotnua. O1 akpaieg
BEPPOKPATIES PEILVOUV TN XWPNTIKGTNTA Kai Tn SIdpKeia {wrg
NG pTTaTapiag.

AvTikaTaoTAGTE TN PTTatapia 6tav n évdeign LED oto
TNAEXEIPIOTAPIO apXioel va avaBooPrvel 2 opég KABe popd
TIoU TIaTdTe éva TTARKTPO.

O1 utraTapieg dev TPETTEN va TepaxifovTal fj va kaiyovTal.
H améppiyn Twv pTratapiwv TEETTEN va Yivetal cUPQuva
HE TOUG TOTTIKOUG Kavoviopoug. MapadwoTe TG WOTE va
ETTAVOXPNOIPOTIOINBOUV Ta UAIKG Toug. Mnv atroppitrTete
pTatapieg padi e Ta ouvABN OIKIAKA aTToppippaTa.

YNOZTHPIZH ZQTIKQN AEITOYPIIQN

Moté pnv xpnoipoTroieite Ta TrpoidvTa Trust Smarthome
YIa GUCTAKATA UTTOOTAPIENG JWTIKWY AEITOUPYIWV 1) GAAEG
E£QUPHOYEG OTIG OTTOIEG EVOEXOUEVN dUOAEITOUpYia Ba
UTTOPOUCE Va £XEI OTTEIANTIKEG TUVETTEIEG Yia TN {wry.

NMAPEMBOAEZ

O1 TapepBoAég uTTopoUv va eTTnpedoouv Tn AsiToupyia GAwv
TWv

TIOUTTWV Kal TV SEKTWV apvnTikG. H atréoTtaon petagy 2
OEKTWV A TIOPTTWV TTPETTE VA gival TOUAGYIoToV 50 eK.

EMIZKEYEZ

Mnv TIPOOTIABACETE VA ETTIOKEUACETE TO TIPOIOV pdVoI oag.
H ouokeun dev TIEPIEXE! EEAPTAKATA TA OTIOI UTTOPOUV VO
ETTIOKEUAOTOUV IO TOV XPHOTN.

ANTOXH ZTO NEPO

AuTS TO TTPOIdV BeV ival aVOEKTIKO OTO VEPO.

KAGAPIZMOZ

Na kaBapieTe 10 TTPOIOV PE Eva aTeyVO Travi. Mnv
XPNOILOTIOIEITE BIABPWTIKG XNUIKA, KaBapIoTikd SlaAUparTa i
10XUPG ATTOPPUTTAVTIKA.

MNHMH
To TnAexeIpIoTAPIO £XEI SUVaTOTNTA ATTOBRKEUONG WG 8
OUOKEUWYV OTN PVAln Tou.

XEIPIZMOX

MPOQUAGETE TN CUCKEUN aTTO TITWOEIG, XTUTIAUATA TTAVW

o avTikeipeva A dovioelg. O Bialog XEIPIoPOG EVOEXETAI VO
KATOOTPEWE TIG TIAGKETEG TWV KUKAWHATWY OTO ECWTEPIKS Kal
Ta AETTTA pnxavikda e§apTriparTa.

MEPIBAAAON

To Tpoidv dev TIPETTEl va ekTiBETal o€ UTTEPBOAIKR JEOTN
A YUxog. KaT téTo10 uTropei va BAGWE! TIG TIAAKETES TwV
KUKAWHATWY 1 va PEIwael Tn didpkeia {wng Toug.

AMOKHPY=ZH

AuTé TO TIPOIdV aTToTEAE £val BACIKO ATTOTPETITIKO HETPO £vavTi
€I0BOAEWV.

QoTéoo, amoteAei euBUvVN TOU XPAOTN N ETTAPKAG TTPOCTACH
NG oIkiag Tou évavTi SlappAgewy. Zuvemwg, n Trust

dev Ba gival uTTeUBUVN i UTTGAOYN YIa OTTOIEGBATIOTE

{nuieg TpokUWouv Adyw didppngng, TapaBiaong, un
egoualodoTtnuévng TTpéoBaong i BavdaAiopou.
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Kullanicr kilavuzunu dikkatle okuyun. Hatali kurulum ve kullanim bu Griine uygulanabilecek tim garantileri gecersiz kilar.

UYUMLULUK iSLEVSELLIK
Uzaktan kumanda ALSIR-2000 ile caligir. ALSIR-2000'i devreye sokmak/devre digi birakmak icin
uzaktan kumanday! etkinlestirin/etkisiz hale getirin.

AKILLI TELEFON/TABLET ISLEVLERI

Bu 0riiny bir algilayici ve OCTOPUS Denetim Istasyonu ile bir arada kullanmak suretiyle, alarminizi da tabletiniz ve / veya akilli
telefonunuz araciligiyla acip kapayabilir evde degilken anlik bildirimler alabilirsiniz.

daha fazla bilgi icin trust.com/71110 adresini ziyaret edin

TEKNiK OZELLIKLER

« Batarya 1adet 3V lityum batarya tip CR2477 (dahildir)

« Batarya 6mru 18 ay bekleme konumu

« Frekansi 868 MHz cift yonlu iletisim

* RF menzili 120 metreye kadar (en uygun kosullar altinda)

« Dusuk batarya gostergesi Her digmeye basilisinda LED 2 kez yanip sénecektir.

KABLOSUZ RADYO SINYALI

* 868 MHz sinyal, duvarlardan, pencerelerden ve kapilardan gecer.

« 120 metreye kadar (en uygun kosullar altinda) ulasan menzil.

« Kuvvet metallerin varligi benzeri yerel kosullara baglidir. Metal parcaciklar, 6rnegin cift cam (1stya direncli cam) icinde
olanlar, kablosuz sinyallerin menzilinde azalmaya yol acabilir.

Bu aygitin AB disinda kullanimi konusunda kisitlamalar bulunabilir. Aygitin varsa yerel yonetmeliklere uygun olup
olmadigini denetleyin.

Yasal bilgiler

CE: Trust, bu cihazin bu dokimanin 2. Bolimunde listelenen Direktiflerle uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder.
WEEE: Cihazi atmak icin geri donisim merkezine goturin. Daha fazla bilgi icin: www.trust.com
Garanti bilgisi icin: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATARYA

Uzun bir stre kullanmadiginizda bataryay aygittan cikarin.
Asiri sicakliklar bataryanin kapasitesini ve kullanim émrina
azaltir.

Uzaktan kumandanin LED'i dugmeye her basilisinda 2 kez
yanip sonlyorsa, bataryayi degistirin.

Bataryalar parcalara ayrilmamali ve yakilmamalidir.
Bataryalari, yerel yonetmeliklere gore atin. Tekrar
kullanilabilecek sekilde teslim edin. Bataryalari normal evsel
atikla birlikte atmayin.

YASAM DESTEGI

Trust SmartHome Urinlerini hatalarin yasami tehdit eden
sonuclar dogurabilecegdi yasam destek sistemi veya diger
uygulamalarla birlikte asla kullanmayin.

PARAZIT

Karistirma tim radyo alici ve

vericilerinin calismasini olumsuz etkileyebilir. 2 alici ve verici
arasindaki mesafe en az 50 cm olmalidir.

ONARIMLAR

Bu Uriind kendiniz onarmaya ¢alismayin. Aygitin icinde
kullanici tarafindan servis verilebilecek herhangi bir parca
yoktur.

SU GECIRMEZ
Bu Uriin su gecirmez degildir.

TEMIZLIK
Bu Urin kuru bir bezle temizleyin. Sert kimyasallar, temizlik
solventleri ve guclt deterjanlar kullanmayin.

BELLEK
Uzaktan kumanda belleginde 8 aygit saklayabilir.

TASIMA

Aygiti dusurmeyin, bir yere carpmayin ve sallamayin. Sert bir
tasima sonucu i¢ devre kartlar ve hassas mekanik kisimlar
zarar gorebilir.

CEVRE
Uran asin sicak ve asin soguga maruz birakilmamalidir. By,
Urtnun devre kartlarinin ve bataryalarin 6mrind azaltabilir.

SORUMLULUK REDDI

Bu Uruin davetsiz misafirlere karsi temel bir caydincidir.
Ancak haneye zorla girmeye karsi evini yeterli 6lcide
korumak son kullanicinin sorumlulugu olmayi strdardr. Bu
nedenle Trust zorla girme, izinsiz girme, yetkisiz erisim ve
vandalizmden dogabilecek zararlardan sorumlu tutulamaz
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BHuMaTenbHO 03HaKOMLTECH C JaHHbIM PYKOBOACTBOM. HenpasunbHas ycTaHoBKa U aKcrnyaTaums npuBoasT kK notepe nobbix
rapaHTui, NpefoCTaBnseMbIX AN AaHHOTO NPoayKTa.

COBMECTUMOCTb HA3HAYEHUE
MynbT AMCTaHUMOHHOTO YNpaBneHns COBMECTUM C CUPEHON [yrbT ANCTaHUMOHHOTO YrpaBnenus npeaHasHadeH Ans
ALSIR-2000. akTMBaUMu/aeakTueaLum cupersl ALSIR-2000.

®OYHKUNUN CMAPT®OHA U NNAHLUETA

CoBMeCTHOE MCMonb3oBaHKe 3TOro YCTPOICTBA C AAaTYMKOM 1 NynbToM ynpaeneuns OCTOPUS no3sonsieT Bknoyatb 1
OTKMIIo4aTb CUTHANM3ALMIO C NOMOLLBIO NAAHLLETa U (Mnn) cMapTdoHa, a Takke MosyyaTs YBEAOMIEHWS, HAXOAsACh BHE AoMa.
NS nonyyYeHnst AONOMHUTENBHON UHGOPMaLUK noceTuTe caiT trust.com/71110.

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

+ barapes 1 nutnesas Gatapest CR2477 Ha 3 B (BxogWUT B KOMMNEKT NOCTaBKM)
+ Cpok cnyx6bl 6atapen 18 MecsiLieB B A€XKYPHOM pexunme
* Yactora 868 MI'L, ABYCTOPOHHSA CBSA3b
+ [anbHocTb Npuema pagu- o 120 m (npn onTUMarnbHbIX YCIIOBUSX)
ocurHana

VHavkaums paspsiaa G6atapen VIHAWKaTOp MUraeT 2 pasa npy KaxaoM Ha)aTun KHOMKIA

EECI'IPOBO.U,HOI/I PAOWOCUTHAN

CwurHan ¢ yactoToi 868 MI'L NpoXoauT CKBO3b CTEHbI, OKHA U ABEPU.

ManbHocTb Npvema: Ao 120 M (Npu onTUManbHbIX YCHNOBUSIX).

[anbHOCTL NPpUeMa MOXET 3aBIUCETL OT MECTHBIX YCIIOBUM, TakiX Kak NPUCYTCTBUE METANMMYECKIUX NOBEPXHOCTEN. YacTuLibl
MeTasnna, KoTopble COAEpXKaTCsi, HanpUMep, B CTEKINonakeTax ¢ TEPMOCTOMKUM CTEKTOM, MOTYT COKPATUTh anbHOCTL
6ecnpoBoAHON CBA3N.

Vcnonb3oBaHue ycTpoiicTBa MOXET BblTb orpaHuyeHo 3a npeaenamm EC. Mpu HeoGxoauMocTy crieayeT NpoBepuThL
COOTBETCTBME AAHHOTO YCTPONCTBA MECTHBIM HOPMATUBHBIM aKTaMm.

KOpuanyeckan nHcdopmauus

CE: komnaHusi Trust 3asiBMisieT, YTO YCTPONCTBO COOTBETCTBYET AMPEKTUBAM, NEPEUNCTIEHHBIM B Pasaene 2 HacTosLero
[AOKyMeHTa.

WEEE: nocne 1cnons3oBaHWs caaiTe yCTPOWCTBO B LGHTP nepepaboTki 0TX0A0B. [oNoNHUTENbHYI0 MHOPMAaLMI0 MOXHO HalTu
Ha caite www.trust.com.

WHcbopmaums o rapaHTun: www.trust.com/warranty.
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BATAPEA

BbIHLTe 6aTapeto 13 yCTPOIICTBa, €CAM OHO He UCNOMNb3yeTcs
B TeYeHne ANUTENLHOro BpeMeHn. BoaaelicTane crmiukom
BbICOKOI UM HU3KOI TeMNepPaTypbl yMEHbLLIAET EMKOCTb 1
cpok crnyx6bl 6atapen.

Ecnu nHaunkatop Ha nynsTe HauynHaeT muraTb 2 pasa npu
KaX[OM HaxxaTuW KHOMKW, CneayeT 3ameHnTsL G6atapeto.

He pa3bupaiite u He cxuraiite 6atapeu. YTunuaauums 6artapeit
[I0MKHa OCYLLECTBNATLCA B COOTBETCTBUN C HOPMaMM Ballen
CTpaHbl. [10 BO3MOXHOCTY UX CrieAyeT caTb B MyHKTbI
noBTOpHON nepepaboTkn. He BoiGpachiBaiiTe GaTapen BmecTe
C 06bIYHBIM JOMALLHAM MYCOPOM.

OBECMEYEHUE XU3HEOQEATENBbHOCTU

He ucnoneayitte npogykTsl Trust SmartHome coBmecTHO ¢
cucTeMami 0GeCEeeHNs KUHEASATENBHOCTM U APYTMIA
yCTpoCTBaMU, CGON KOTOPbIX MOXKET UMETL OMacHble Ans
KU3HW NOCNEACTBUS.

NMOMEXU

Pabota BCex nepeaaTinkoB 1 NPUEMHIUKOB paauocurHana
MOXeT

nofBepraTbCs HeraTMBHOMY BNMSIHUIO NoMeX. PaccTosHre
MeXay ABYMS NepefaTyukami uiu npueMHUKamn A0MmkHO
6bITb He MeHee 50 cm.

PEMOHT

He nbiTaiiTeck camocToATeNbHO PEMOHTUPOBATL 3TO U3enie.
YCTPOMCTBO COAEPXMT KOMNOHEHTBI, He Noanexalune
PEMOHTY nosb3osarenem.

3ALLUTA OT BOAbI

370 n3aenve He ABNAETCS BNArOHENPOHNLIAEMbIM.

OYUCTKA

Mpotupaiite usaenue cyxoit TkaHblo. He ncnonbayinte
arpeccMBHbIE XUMUYECKNE COCTaBbI, OYLLaoLLME
PacTBOPUTENM UMM CUNBHOZEICTBYIOLLIME MOIOLLME CPEACTBA.

NAMATb
B namsiTi nynsTa AUCTAHLIMOHHOTO YNPaBNEHMUs MOXeT
XpaHUTLCS A0 8 YCTPOIACTB.

OBPALLEHUE C YCTPOUCTBOM

W3beraiiTe nageHus, yaapoB 1 COTPSICEHNs YCTPONCTBa.
HeBpexHoe oGpaliieH1e MOXeT NPUBECTU K NOBPEXAEHMIO
BHYTPEHHX NEYaTHBIX NNaT W BLICOKOTOUHBIX KOMMOHEHTOB.

YCNOBUS OKPYXKAIOLLEW CPE[bI

[aHHbIN NPOAYKT He AOMKEH NoABEPraTbCA BO3AENCTBUIO
CIULIKOM BbICOKOI MM HU3KOM TeMNEePaTypbl. ATO MoXeT
NoBpeANTL NevaTHble NNaTkl 1 GaTapen NGO COKPaTUTL CPOK
cnyx6bl ycTpocTea.

OTKA3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTHU

[DaHHbI NPOAYKT SIBNsieTCs 6a30BbIM CPEACTBOM 3aLLUTLI OT
MPOHMKHOBEHMS!.

OpHako obecneyeHne agekBaTHOM 3aLUThl JoMa OT
NPOHMKHOBEHWS OCTAETCS B 30HE OTBETCTBEHHOCTN KOHEYHOTO
none3osatensi. Komnaxus Trust He HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTU
nnm kaknx-nnbo o0bssaTensCTe B CBA3M € NobbiM yuweptom,
BO3HUKLIMM B PE3yrnbTaTe HE3aKoHHOTO MPOHNKHOBEHNS,
B31I0Ma, HECAHKLMOHUPOBAHHOTO A0CTYNa UMK akToB
BaHAanuama.
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Pozorno preberite priro¢nik. Nepravilna namestitev in uporaba bosta iznicili vsako garancijo, ki lahko velja za ta izdelek.

ZDRUZLJIVOST DELOVANJE
Daljinski upravljalnik deluje s sireno ALSIR-2000. Daljinski upravljalnik za aktivacijo/deaktivacijo sirene
ALSIR-2000.

FUNKCIJE PAMETNEGA TELEFONA/TABLICNEGA RACUNALNIKA:

Ce ta izdelek zdruZite s senzorjem in nadzorno postajo OCTOPUS, lahko vkljutite/izkljutite alarm preko svojega tablitnega
ratunalnika in/ali pametnega telefona ter prejemate potisna sporotila, ko vas ni doma.

Za vet informacij obid¢ite spletno stran trust.com/7110.

TEHNICNE SPECIFIKACIJE

« Baterija 1x 3V litijska baterija tipa CR2477 (priloZzena)

« Zivljenjska doba Cas pripravljenosti 18 mesecev

« Frekvenca 868 MHz 2-smerna komunikacija

« RF-obmodje Do 120 m (v optimalnih pogojih)

« 0znaka nizkega stanja 0b vsakem pritisku na gumb bo LED lutka bo 2-krat utripnila
baterije

BREZZICNI RADIJSKI SIGNAL

868 MHz radijski signal prehaja skozi zidove, okna in vrata.

Doseg do 120 m (v optimalnih pogojih).

Jakost je odvisna od lokalnih pogojev, kot je prisotnost kovin. Na primer, kovinski delci pri dvojnem zastekljevanju (HR
zastekljevanje) lahko zmanjsajo doseg brezzitnih signalov.

Za uporabo naprave izven EU lahko veljajo omejitve. Po potrebi preverite, ali je naprava v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi.

Pravne informacije

CE: Ta certifikat potrjuje, da naprava ustreza direktivam, kot je navedeno v 2. poglavju tega dokumenta.
WEEE: Napravo zavrzite v centru za reciklazo. Vet informacij: www.trust.com

Informacije o garanciji: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATERIJA

Ce naprave ne uporabljate dlje ¢asa, iz nje odstranite
baterijo. Ekstremne temperature zmanjsajo zmogljivost in
Zivljenjsko dobo baterije.

Ce LED lutka na daljinskem upravljalniku 2-krat utripne
vsakit, ko pritisnete na gumb, zamenjajte baterijo.

Baterij ni dovoljeno rezati na koscke ali sezigati. Baterije

odstranite v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi. Zagotovite jih za
morebitno ponovno uporabo. Baterij ne zavrzite skupaj z
obicajnimi gospodinjskimi odpadki.

OHRANJANJE ZIVLJENJSKIH FUNKCLJ

Izdelkov Trust SmartHome nikoli ne uporabljajte za sisteme
za ozivljanje ali druge aplikacije, pri katerih bi okvara
opreme lahko imela Zivljenjsko nevarne posledice.

MOTNJE

Motnje lahko negativno vplivajo na delovanje vseh
oddajnikov in sprejemnikov. Najmanjsa razdalja med 2
sprejemnikoma ali oddajnikoma mora biti najmanj 50 cm.

POPRAVILA

Tega izdelka ne poskusajte popravljati sami. Naprava ne
vkljutuje nobenih delov, ki bi jih uporabnik lahko popravil
sam.

VODOODPORNOST
Ta izdelek ni odporen na vodo.

CISCENJE
Ta izdelek cistite s suho krpo. Ne uporabljajte grobih
kemikalij, ¢istil s topilom ali mo¢nih detergentov.

POMNILNIK
Daljinski upravljalnik v svojem pomnilniku lahko shrani do 8
razlitnih naprav.

RAVNANJE Z IZDELKOM

Pazite, da vam naprava ne pade na tla, ne udarjajte z njo
ob druge predmete ter je ne stresajte. Z grobim ravnanjem
lahko poskodujete notranja vezja in fine mehanizme.

OKOLJE

Izdelka ne smete izpostavljati ekstremni vrocini ali mrazu. S
tem namrec lahko poskodujete notranja vezja in baterije ali
skrajsate njihovo Zivljenjsko dobo.

OMEJITEV ODGOVORNOSTI

Ta izdelek je osnovno sredstvo zastrasevanja vsiljivcev.
Kljub temu je kon¢ni uporabnik $e vedno sam odgovoren za
ustrezno varovanje svojega doma proti viomom. Podjetje
Trust zato ne more biti odgovorno za nobeno skodo, ki

je posledica vlomov, motenja posesti, nepooblastenega
dostopa ali vandalizma.
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Pazljivo procitajte priru¢nik. Neispravno postavljanje i upotreba ucinit ¢e nevazecim svako jamstvo koje se primjenjuje na
ovaj proizvod.

KOMPATIBILNOST FUNKCIONALNOST

Daljinski je upravlja¢ kompatibilan s uredajem ALSIR-2000.  Ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje daljinskog upravljaca za
ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje uredaja ALSIR-2000.

FUNKCIJE PAMETNOG TELEFONA / TABLETA

Kombiniranjem ovog proizvoda sa senzorom i s upravljatkom stanicom OCTOPUS mozete ukljuciti/iskljuciti alarm s pomocu

tableta i/ili pametnog telefona ili dobivati obavijesti kad niste kod kuce.

Za vise informacija posjetite stranicu trust.com/71110

TEHNICKI PODACI

« Baterija x litijska baterija tipa CR2477 od 3 V (isporucena)

* Vijek trajanja baterije 18 mjeseci u stanju ¢ekanja

« Frekvencija Dvosmijerna komunikacija od 868 MHz

« Domet radiofrekvencije Do 120 m (u optimalnim uvjetima)

* Znak slabe baterije LED ce zatreperiti 2 puta svaki put kada pritisnete gumb.

BEZICNI RADIOSIGNAL

Signal od 868 MHz prolazi kroz zidove, prozore i vrata.

Raspon do 120 m (u optimalnim uvjetima).

Jatina ovisi o lokalnim uvjetima kao $to je prisutnost metala. Metalne Cestice u, primjerice, dvostrukom staklu (HR staklo)
mogu smanijiti raspon bezi¢nih signala.

Mogu postojati ogranitenja za upotrebu proizvoda izvan Europske unije. Ako je to primjenjivo, provjerite je li uredaj u
skladu s lokalnim propisima.

Pravne informacije

CE: Trust izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan direktivama navedenima u dijelu 2 ovoga dokumenta.
WEEE: Uredaj zbrinite u reciklaznom centru. Vise informacija: www.trust.com

Podaci o0 jamstvu: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATERIJA

Ako uredaj ne upotrebljavate duze vrijeme, uklonite
bateriju. Ekstremne temperature smanjuju kapacitet i radni
vijek baterije.

Zamijenite bateriju kada LED na daljinskom upravljatu pocne
treperiti 2 puta svaki put kada pritisnete gumb.

Baterije se ne smiju rezati na komade ili zapaliti. Baterije
odlozite u skladu s lokalnim propisima. Odlozite ih tako da se
mogu ponovno iskoristiti. Baterije nemojte bacati s obi¢nim
kuc¢anskim otpadom.

ODRZAVANLJE ZIVOTA

Nikada ne upotrebljavajte proizvode Trust SmartHome za
sustave za odrzavanje zivota ili druge namjene kod kojih bi
kvar mogao imati posljedice opasne po Zivot.

INTERFERENCUA

Interferencija moze negativno utjecati na sve
odasiljace i prijamnike emitiranja. Udaljenost izmedu 2
prijamnika ili odasiljaca trebala bi biti barem 50 cm.

POPRAVCI
Nemojte pokusavati sami popravljati ovaj proizvod. Uredaj
ne sadrzi dijelove koje korisnik moZe sam popraviti.

VODOOTPORNOST
Proizvod nije vodootporan.

CISCENJE
Ovaj proizvod Cistite suhom krpom. Ne upotrebljavajte
agresivne kemikalije, otapala za ¢iscenje ili jake deterdzente.

MEMORUA
Daljinski upravljat u svojoj memoriji moze pohraniti do 8
uredaja.

RUKOVANJE

Uredaj nemojte ispustiti, udarati njime o drugi predmet ili
ga tresti. Grubo rukovanje moze ostetiti unutarnje plotice
sklopa i preciznu mehaniku.

OKOLINA

Proizvod se ne smije izlagati ekstremnoj vrucini ili hladnodi.
To moze ostetiti plocice sklopa i baterije ili skratiti njihov
vijek trajanja.

1ZJAVA 0 ODRICANJU ODGOVORNOSTI

Ovaj proizvod pruza osnovnu zastitu od uljeza.

Medutim, krajnji je korisnik odgovoran za prikladnu zastitu
vlastitog doma od provala. Zbog toga tvrtka Trust ne
preuzima odgovornost za Stetu nastalu zbog provala,
ometanja posjeda, neovlastenog pristupa ili vandalizma.
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YBaxHO npouuTaiite nocibHuk 3 ekcrinyatauii. HenpasunbHe BCTAHOBNEHHS Ta BUKOPUCTaHHA BUPOBY aHynioe Gyab-aky
rapaHTito, L0 MOLIMPKETLCS Ha HBOTO.

CYMICHICTb ®YHKUIOHANBHI MOXITUBOCTI
MyneT BiAAANEHOro kepyBaHHS CyMICHWIA i3 NpUCTpoEM MynbT BiAAANeHoro kepyBaHHsA NPU3HAYeHO AN KepyBaHHS
ALSIR-2000. PEXMMOM BBIMKHEHHS/BUMKHEHHS cuperun ALSIR-2000.

®YHKUII CMAPT®OHA/MMAHLUETA

BukopucToBytouM Liel NPUCTPIi y NoeaHaHHI 3 JaT4MKoM i cTaHuieto kepyBaHHa OCTOPUS, MoxHa Takox BMUKaTU/BUMUKATH
curHan TPUBOMM 3a A0NOMOrOK0 NAaHLIeTa Ta/abo cMapToHa, a TakoxX OTPUMYBaTU push-CroBILLEHHS!, KON BY NepebyBacTe He
BOOMa.

LLlo6 otpumartu gopatkoBy iHcbopmalito, BiaBigaiiTe caiT trust.com/71110.

TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

+ barapes Opna nitiesa 6atapes Tuny CR2477 nanpyroio 3 B (BxoauTb 40 KOMANEKTY
nocTayaHHs)

» Crtpok ekcnnyartauii 6atapei 18 micauiB y pexumi odikyBaHHS

* Yactora 2-CTOPOHHilt 38’30k Ha YacToTi 868 My

« [ianasoH pagiodacTot o 120 m (3a onTUMarnbsH1X yMoB)

* IHaukaTop po3psay Gatapei CaiTnogioaHwit inavkatop Bnvmae ABiYi KOKHOMO pasy, KON HaTUCHYTO
KHOMKY.

BE3OPOTOBUN PAOIOCUTHATN

« CwrHan i3 yactoToto 868 MLy NpoxoanTb Kpidb CTiHW, BikHa Ta ABepi.

Y piana3zoni Ao 120 m (3a oNTUMarnbHUX yMOB).

Cwuna fiii 3anexuTb Bif, yMOB eKcrnyaTauii, sik-0T HasiBHOCTI No6nuay meTtanie. YacToukn metany (Hanpuknag, Mix
cKronakeTamu 4 cknonakeTam 3 BUCOKOeEeKTUBHIM MOKPUTTSIM) MOXYTb GYTV MPUHIMHOIO CKOPOUEHHS! Aiana3oHy Ail
6e37pOTOBOTO CUrHany.

Ha BKOPUCTaHHS LIbOrO MPUCTPOIO 33 MeXaMu EC MOXYTb NOLINPIOBATACE OGMEXEHHS. Y TakoMy BUNaaky nepesipte, 4u
BiANOBIAAE NPUCTPI MICLEBUM HOPMATUBHUM MOMOXEHHAM.

OpuauyHa iHdopmauis

CE: Big iMmeHi komnaHii Trust Liei NpuCTPpiii OronoLeHo sk Takwii, Wo Bianosiaae [upektusam, HasegeHuM y Posgini 2 uporo
[IOKyMeHTa.

WEEE: BukopucTaHuin npucTpiii noTpibHo 3aaeatu y BianoBiaHi LeHTpu 3 yTunisauii. [JoknagHiwy iHpopmalLlito MoxHa 3HanTu Ha
canti www.trust.com

IHcbopmalis npo rapaHTito: www.trust.com/warranty
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BATAPEA

SKILIO NPUCTPIl He BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS NPOTSTOM TPUBAMNONo
nepiofly Yacy, HeobXigHO BUIHSTK 3 Hboro GaTapeto.
B1KOPUCTaHHS B YMOBaX €KCTPEMArbHO HU3bKMX YN BUCOKMX
TemnepaTyp MoXe NpU3BECTU A0 3HUKEHHS EMHOCTI 3apsiay
6artapei i TepMmiHy ii cnyx6n.

BamiHiTb 6aTapeto, AKIWO CBITNOAIOAHUI IHAWKATOP Ha NYNbTi
BiAJANeHoro kepyBaHHs NOYNHaE ABIYI BIMMATI KOXHOTO pasy
MiCNA HATUCKaHHS KHOMKN.

Batapei He MOXHa XOAHUM YnHOM MoaudikyBaTh abo knaatn
Yy BOTOHb. YTunisyiite 6atapei sinnosiaHo Ao MicLEeBUX BUMOT.
JIns MOXNMBOrO NOBTOPHOTO BUKOPUCTaHHA GaTapen BigaaiTe
iX y BiANOBIAHI NyHKTU Nnepepobku. He BukuaaiiTe Gatapei
pasom 3i 3BMYaitHUMK NOBYTOBUMM BiAxoAamu.

CUCTEMU XXUTTE3ABE3NEYEHHA

Hikonwn He BUKOpWCTOBYITE NPOAYKTY MNiHilkn Trust
SmartHome y noeaHaHHi i3 cuctemamu xuTresabesneveHHs
abo iHWMMK ycTaHOBKaMW, BUXif i3 Naay skux MoXe
CTaHOBUTM 3arpo3y ANS XUTTS NIOANHA.

MEPELLKOOU

TMepeLwKoan MoXyTb HEeraTUBHO BNMNBATH Ha POGOTY BCiX
pagionepenasadis i npuimMadis. BiactaHb Mix 2 npuiimadamu
abo nepegaBayaMu NOBUHHA CTAHOBUTM NpUHaMHI 50 cMm.

PEMOHT

He Hamaraiitecs caMoCTiliHO BiAPEMOHTYBaTH Lieit BUPI6.
MpucTpin MicTUTL AeTani, Aki He NpU3HaYeHo Ans ekcnnyartauii
KOpUCTyBaueMm.

BOAOCTIMKICTb

Lleit Bupi6 He € BOAOCTINKUM.

OYMLLEHHA

YucTiTe Leii BUPIG 3a JONOMOrOI0 CyXoi TkaHWHW. He
BUKOPUCTOBYWTE arpecuBHi XiMi4Hi peareHTu, ounLLyBanbHi
PO34MHM aB0o CUMbHI MUtoYi 3acobu.

NAM’ATb
Y nam’sTi nynbTa BigAaneHoro kepyBaHHs Moxe 36epiratuch
iHcbopmaLis Npo LwoHaibinbLie 8 npucTpois.

EKCMNYATAUIA

MpucTpiit He MOXHa knaaTwv, NinaaBaTh yaapam i TPSICTU.
HeobepeskHe NOBOIKEHHS MOXE MPU3BECTU 10 NOLIKOKEHHS
BHYTPILUHIX APYKOBaHNX NNaT i TOYHUX MEXaHi3MiB.

YMOBU EKCMNYATAL|IT

MpwucTpit He MOXHa ninaaBaTy Aii HaATO BUCOKOT Yn
HU3bKOT TemnepaTypu. Taki yMOBK MOXYTb 3aBAaTH LUKOAN
[IpyKOBaHUM nnatam i 6atapesim Yu CKOpPOTUTU TEPMIH iX
ekcnnyartauii.

BIOMOBA BIf BIANOBIOANIBbHOCTI

Lleit npucTpiii NpuaHadeHnin Ans 3axucTy Bif HE3aKOHHOTO
MPOHMKHEHHS! 710 NOMELLIKAHHS!.

Heasaxatoun Ha Lie, 3i CoxXm1BaYa npuUcTPOIo He 3HIMAETLCS
BIANOBIAAMNLHICTb LLOAO HANEXHOTO 3aXUCTY NPUMILLEHHS!
Bifl HE3aKOHHOTO NMPOHUKHEHHS. TOMY komnaHis Trust He
Hece BianoBiganbHOcTi 3a Byab-ski 36UTKK, LLO BUHUKIN

B PE3ynbTaTi HE3aKOHHOTO MPOHNKHEHHS, MOPYLIEHHS
4y)KOrO npaBa BOMOAIHHS, HECAHKLIOHOBAHOrO A0CTyMy a6o
BaHganiamy.
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C € Declaration of conformity

Trust International BV. declares that the TRUST SMARTHOME-product:

model: ALKCT-2000 Arm/Disarm remote control
item number: 71M5
intended use: Indoor/Outdoor

is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the following directives:
EMC Directive (2004/108/€C), Low Voltage Directive (2006/95/€C), ROHS Directive (2011/65/€C), R&TTE
Directive (1999/5/€C). The product is compatible with the following norms/standards:

EN 300-220-1V2.4.1 (2012) EN 55014-1: 2006+A1: 2009+A2: 2011
EN 300-220-2 V2.4.2 (2012) EN 55014-2: 1997+A1: 2001 +A2: 2008
EN 301489-1V1.9.2 (2011) EN 50581: 2012

EN 301489-3 V1.6.1 (2013)
EN 60950-1: 2006+A11: 2009+A1 2010+A12:
2011+A2 2013

Manufacturer/Authorised representative,

Trust International B.V.
LAAN VAN BARCELONA 600

H. Donker, Procurement Director 3317DD DORDRECHT
NETHERLANDS
Dordrecht, 8 September 2015 www.trust.com
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